EVENT 53 Boys 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 10
2. Oliver Hardman 10
3.  Kai Furnell-Brennan 10
4. Alex Ahern 10
5.  Oliver Ross 10
6. Joel Lange 9

7. Jack Tucker 10
8. James Bell 9

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Max Hoogers 11
2. Oscar Kelly 11
3.  Harvey Karavis 11
4.  Connor Campbell 11
5. Jonathan Davies 11
6.  Zachary Bischoff 11

David Mullally 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Thomas Strudwick 12
2. Craig Hodges 12
3.  Benjamin Goldfinch 12
4. Joshua Goble 12
5. George Longhurst 12
6. James McFadzen 12
7. Hugo Bellamy 12
8.  Luke Hollingsworth 12
9. Edward Killalea 12
10. Jamie Taylor 12
11. Lewis Ball 12
12. Luke Boles 12
13. Luke Withers 12

=
&

Cameron Netherwood-M: 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. LiamJones 13
2. George Marsh 13
3. James Worsley 13
4.  Albert Karavis 13
5. Alexander Cawthorne 13
6. James Brindley 13
7.  Chris Harbour 13
8. Thomas Lawrence 13
9.  Luc Schreiber 13
10. Josh Howard 13
11. Aidan Roberts 13
12. David Rogers 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Club
Maidenhead
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Newbury
Amersham

Club

Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Chalfont

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Reading
Wycombe Disi
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Disi
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead

Club
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

Time
5:05.04
5:33.64
5:41.35
5:41.75
5:45.13
5:48.31
5:59.52
6:06.39

Time
5:17.03
5:22.31
5:24.77
5:31.63
5:32.55
5:33.72

DQ ST-

Time
4:37.65
4:48.80
4:50.31
4:54.94
4:55.07
4:57.08
5:00.18
5:08.90
5:09.82
5:17.21
5:18.79
5:20.61
5:20.67
5:24.53

Time
4:30.88
4:37.49
4:42.71
4:48.28
4:51.45
4:53.51
4:54.48
4:54.62
4:56.95
4:59.64
5:01.57
5:08.62

Points
339
259
242
241
234
228
207
196

Points
302
288
281
264
262
259

Points
450
400
394
375
375
367
356
327
324
302
297
292
292
282

Points
485
451
426
402
389
381
377
377
368
358
351
328

50m
33.98
37.76
38.31
37.18
39.41
39.70
40.18
40.47

50m
35.90
37.01
36.57
36.61
37.81
38.38

50m
31.04
32.20
33.02
33.36
33.15
33.04
33.03
33.92
35.38
33.55
36.21
34.94
35.38
35.90

50m
30.47
31.75
30.81
32.54
31.23
32.99
32.69
32.80
33.06
32.88
33.41
33.07

100m
1:12.27
1:20.19
1:21.23
1:19.37
1:23.40
1:23.89
1:24.25
1:27.22

100m
1:16.23
1:17.61
1:18.44
1:18.92
1:19.79
1:20.54

100m
1:05.41
1:08.50
1:09.52
1:09.71
1:10.78
1:09.56
1:10.10
:112.85
:15.04
:112.52
:15.45
:14.46
:15.55
:15.90

JEE N U U U U U §

100m
1:04.10
1:05.95
1:05.55
1:09.38
1:06.75
1:10.01
1:08.53
1:09.29
1:09.93
1:09.94
1:10.60
1:10.67

150m
1:51.08
2:03.49
2:04.76
2:02.79
2:08.56
2:08.75
2:10.57
2:14.58

150m
1:56.72
1:58.87
2:01.33
2:01.67
2:02.66
2:03.68

150m
1:41.14
1:45.12
1:46.93
1:47.32
1:48.26
1:47.32
1:48.71
1:52.57
1:54.62
1:53.17
1:55.79
1:55.44
1:56.48
1:57.06

150m
1:38.48
1:41.80
1:41.20
1:47.34
1:43.74
1:48.04
1:45.53
1:47.01
1:47.93
1:48.43
1:49.12
1:49.90

200m
2:30.58
2:47.31
2:49.10
2:46.63
2:53.55
2:54.75
2:57.69
3:01.47

200m
2:37.21
2:40.32
2:43.14
2:43.78
2:45.43
2:47.17

200m
2:16.04
2:22.24
2:24.25
2:25.31
2:25.60
2:25.36
2:26.27
2:33.46
2:34.36
2:34.22
2:36.59
2:36.93
2:37.74
2:38.84

200m
2:13.41
2:17.37
2:17.37
2:24.51
2:20.67
2:26.17
2:23.11
2:25.29
2:25.99
2:26.79
2:27.96
2:29.81

250m
3:10.36
3:29.86
3:32.50
3:30.95
3:38.72
3:39.72
3:44.12
3:48.71

250m
3:16.59
3:21.57
3:24.85
3:26.46
3:27.99
3:29.20

250m
2:51.66
2:59.22
3:01.51
3:03.79
3:03.15
3:03.11
3:04.97
3:13.27
3:13.31
3:15.82
3:17.32
3:18.36
3:18.54
3:20.22

250m
2:48.32
2:52.93
2:53.31
3:01.16
2:57.67
3:03.84
3:00.60
3:02.69
3:04.18
3:05.14
3:06.96
3:09.61

300m
3:49.80
4:13.09
4:16.24
4:15.13
4:24.08
4:23.93
4:30.34
4:35.82

300m
3:56.90
4:02.87
4:05.96
4:08.89
4:10.92
4:12.00

300m
3:27.98
3:36.40
3:38.48
3:42.12
3:41.09
3:41.47
3:43.49
3:563.22
3:51.90
3:57.12
3:58.00
4:00.44
3:59.99
4:01.99

300m
3:23.16
3:28.53
3:29.80
3:37.38
3:35.94
3:41.69
3:38.60
3:41.11
3:42.50
3:43.91
3:45.89
3:49.80

350m
4:28.44
4:55.64
5:00.25
5:01.00
5:07.11
5:07.45
5:16.88
5:22.60

350m
4:38.15
4:44 .16
4:46.70
4:51.31
4:52.58
4:53.87

350m
4:03.53
4:13.05
4:15.87
4:19.16
4:18.68
4:19.92
4:21.97
4:33.18
4:31.96
4:38.48
4:39.69
4:41.35
4:41.00
4:43.91

350m
3:57.97
4:04.03
4:06.71
4:13.54
4:13.91
4:19.08
4:16.92
4:18.78
4:20.59
4:22.14
4:24.45
4:30.03



Place Name

Benjamin Levart
Matthew Penning-Lambe
Thomas Harrison
Jai Allen

Cameron Moffat
Harry Good

Luke Thomas
Alexander Douglas
Sam Woodruff
Connor Lewis
Jasper Copp
Joseph Kirkpatrick
Dominic Quincey
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15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. George Wilson

2. Calum MacGregor
3. Declan Bourke

4. Daniel Barraclough
5. Ewan Laing

6. Jake Jezzard

7. Max Poplawski

8.  Alastair Bingham
9. Elliot Webb

10. Charlie Messenger
11. Alan Tarleton

12. Mitchell Green

13. Joshua Kelleher
14. Joshua Rank

Alexander Farrell

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Kevin Mitchell
Alex Burrell
Christopher Brook
Timothy Delaney
Cameron Roberts
Marcus Johansson
George Good

Noubkrwne

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

Benjamin Levart
Matthew Penning-Lambe
Thomas Harrison

Jai Allen

Cameron Moffat

Liam Jones

Harry Good

Luke Thomas

AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
14 Amersham 4:12.89 596 28.93 1:00.46
14 Chalfont 4:25.70 514 29.75 1:01.99
14 Amersham 4:26.46 509 29.64 1:02.40
14 Bracknell 4:28.48 498 29.89 1:02.57
14 Windsor 4:30.79 485 30.52 1:04.21
14 Maidenhead 4:32.77 475 30.82 1:05.16
14 Wycombe Dist 4:35.59 460 30.48 1:04.76
14 Reading 4:36.30 457 30.80 1:05.74
14 Bracknell 4:38.54 446 31.17 1:06.48
14 Wycombe Disi  4:40.53 436 31.84 1:06.17
14 Chesham 4:46.00 412 31.15 1:06.37
14 Bracknell 4:47.02 407 32.80 1:08.39
14 Amersham 4:51.93 387 32.40 1:07.77
AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
16 Bracknell 4:01.44 684 27.79 58.86
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Adam Barrett, Reading, 4:04.78 set in 2009

16 Bracknell 4:16.18 573 29.03 1:01.14
15 Windsor 4:16.20 573 28.50 59.94
16 Amersham 4:16.74 569 29.18 1:01.22
15 Bracknell 4:21.09 541 29.11 1:00.80
15 Newbury 4:21.28 540 29.08 1:01.34
15 Amersham 4:24.29 522 29.22 1:01.16
15 Windsor 4:24.31 522 29.23 1:01.25
16 Windsor 4:26.39 510 29.65 1:02.99
15 Windsor 4:31.03 484 29.71 1:02.57
16 Maidenhead 4:31.18 483 29.74 1:02.73
16 Wycombe Disi 4:31.41 482 30.18 1:04.15
16 Bracknell 4:31.91 479 31.02 1:05.85
15 Slough Eton 4:41.04 434 30.88 1:05.61
15 Windsor DNC

AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
17 Bracknell 4:07.82 633 2825 59.11
17 Bracknell 4:14.60 584 28.97 1:00.45
17 Bracknell 4:15.48 578 27.94 59.12
17 Windsor 4:24.65 520 28.89 1:01.32
17 Wycombe Dist 4:26.53 509 30.39 1:03.57
18 Chesham 4:29.03 495 29.99 1:02.79
17 Maidenhead 4:46.36 410 31.22 1:05.90
AaD Club Time

14 Amersham 4:12.89

14 Chalfont 4:25.70

14 Amersham 4:26.46

14 Bracknell 4:28.48

14 Windsor 4:30.79

13 Wycombe Dist  4:30.88

14 Maidenhead 4:32.77

14 Wycombe Disi 4:35.59

14 Reading 4:36.30
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Alexander Douglas

150m
1:32.81
1:35.57
1:35.60
1:36.38
1:38.72
1:39.88
1:40.00
1:41.58
1:42.00
1:41.39
1:42.85
1:45.00
1:44.13

150m
1:29.82

1:33.64
1:31.97
1:34.08
1:33.09
1:34.14
1:35.02
1:34.02
1:37.30
1:36.33
1:36.60
1:38.58
1:40.33
1:41.00

150m
1:29.92
1:32.66
1:30.80
1:34.79
1:37.35
1:36.52
1:42.00

200m
2:05.02
2:09.90
2:09.47
2:10.46
2:13.40
2:15.10
2:15.44
2:17.20
2:16.73
2:17.26
2:19.70
2:21.47
2:21.84

200m
2:00.65

2:06.95
2:04.42
2:06.92
2:05.93
2:07.47
2:09.11
2:07.41
2:11.85
2:10.95
2:11.31
2:13.72
2:15.08
2:16.84

200m
2:01.45
2:04.98
2:02.73
2:09.12
2:11.36
2:10.81
2:18.24

250m
2:37.43
2:44.73
2:43.67
2:45.34
2:48.54
2:49.91
2:50.69
2:52.74
2:51.69
2:563.25
2:56.14
2:58.10
2:59.83

250m
2:30.82

2:39.89
2:37.29
2:40.27
2:38.72
2:41.26
2:43.57
2:41.10
2:45.32
2:46.06
2:46.95
2:48.55
2:49.98
2:562.97

250m
2:33.01
2:37.64
2:35.44
2:43.96
2:45.09
2:45.32
2:55.21

300m
3:10.05
3:19.27
3:18.91
3:20.41
3:23.84
3:25.22
3:26.01
3:28.09
3:27.45
3:30.04
3:33.52
3:35.08
3:38.02

300m
3:01.55

3:12.81
3:10.35
3:13.09
3:12.31
3:15.62
3:18.21
3:15.38
3:19.65
3:21.45
3:22.95
3:24.07
3:24.61
3:29.39

300m
3:05.14
3:10.54
3:08.97
3:18.46
3:19.49
3:20.02
3:32.51

350m
3:42.39
3:53.26
3:52.57
3:55.39
3:58.50
3:59.64
4:01.83
4:02.52
4:.04.17
4:06.73
4:09.99
4:11.53
4:15.98

350m
3:31.81

3:45.83
3:43.67
3:45.60
3:47.09
3:49.10
3:52.34
3:50.22
3:53.79
3:56.76
3:58.43
3:59.15
3:59.28
4:06.09

350m
3:36.73
3:43.17
3:42.59
3:53.23
3:53.71
3:54.72
4:09.67



10. George Marsh

11. Thomas Strudwick
12. Sam Woodruff

13. Connor Lewis

14. James Worsley
15. Jasper Copp

16. Joseph Kirkpatrick
17. Albert Karavis

18. Craig Hodges

19. Benjamin Goldfinch
20. Alexander Cawthorne
21. Dominic Quincey
22. James Brindley
23. Chris Harbour

24. Thomas Lawrence
25. Joshua Goble

26. George Longhurst
27. Luc Schreiber

28. James McFadzen
29. Josh Howard

30. Hugo Bellamy

31. Aidan Roberts

32. Tom Dean

33. David Rogers

34. Luke Hollingsworth
35. Edward Killalea
36. Max Hoogers

37. Jamie Taylor

38. Lewis Ball

39. Luke Boles

40. Luke Withers

41. Oscar Kelly

42. Cameron Netherwood-M

43. Harvey Karavis
44. Connor Campbell
45. Jonathan Davies
46. Oliver Hardman
47. Zachary Bischoff
48. Kai Furnell-Brennan
49. Alex Ahern

50. Oliver Ross

51. Joel Lange

52. Jack Tucker

53. James Bell

13 Amersham
12 Amersham
14 Bracknell

14 Wycombe Dist

13 Bracknell
14 Chesham
14 Bracknell
13 Windsor
12 Bracknell
12 Windsor
13 Tilehurst
14 Amersham
13 Amersham

13 Wycombe Disi

13 Amersham
12 Reading

12 Wycombe Dist

13 Newbury
12 Newbury

13 Wycombe Dist

12 Amersham

13 Wycombe Disi
10 Maidenhead

13 Tilehurst
12 Amersham

12 Wycombe Disi

11 Windsor
12 Amersham

12 Wycombe Dist
12 Maidenhead

12 Windsor

11 Maidenhead
12 Maidenhead

11 Windsor

11 Maidenhead

11 Amersham
10 Amersham
11 Amersham

10 Maidenhead

10 Chesham

10 Wycombe Dist
9 Maidenhead

10 Newbury
9 Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

George Wilson
Kevin Mitchell
Benjamin Levart
Alex Burrell
Christopher Brook
Calum MacGregor
Declan Bourke
Daniel Barraclough
Ewan Laing

WO N RA~EWDNE

AaD Club

16 Bracknell

17 Bracknell

14 Amersham
17 Bracknell

17 Bracknell

16 Bracknell

15 Windsor

16 Amersham
15 Bracknell

4:37.49
4:37.65
4:38.54
4:40.53
4:42.71
4:46.00
4:47.02
4:48.28
4:48.80
4:50.31
4:51.45
4:51.93
4:53.51
4:54.48
4:54.62
4:54.94
4:55.07
4:56.95
4:57.08
4:59.64
5:00.18
5:01.57
5:05.04
5:08.62
5:08.90
5:09.82
5:17.03
5:17.21
5:18.79
5:20.61
5:20.67
5:22.31
5:24.53
5:24.77
5:31.63
5:32.55
5:33.64
5:33.72
5:41.35
5:41.75
5:45.13
5:48.31
5:59.52
6:06.39

Time
4:01.44
4:07.82
4:12.89
4:14.60
4:15.48
4:16.18
4:16.20
4:16.74
4:21.09



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

Jake Jezzard
Max Poplawski
Alastair Bingham
Timothy Delaney

Matthew Penning-Lambe

Elliot Webb
Thomas Harrison
Cameron Roberts
Jai Allen

Marcus Johansson
Cameron Moffat
Liam Jones

Charlie Messenger
Alan Tarleton
Mitchell Green
Joshua Kelleher
Harry Good

Luke Thomas
Alexander Douglas
George Marsh
Thomas Strudwick
Sam Woodruff
Connor Lewis
Joshua Rank
James Worsley
Jasper Copp
George Good
Joseph Kirkpatrick
Albert Karavis
Craig Hodges
Benjamin Goldfinch

Alexander Cawthorne

Dominic Quincey
James Brindley
Chris Harbour
Thomas Lawrence
Joshua Goble
George Longhurst
Luc Schreiber
James McFadzen
Josh Howard
Hugo Bellamy
Aidan Roberts
Tom Dean

David Rogers
Luke Hollingsworth
Edward Killalea
Max Hoogers
Jamie Taylor
Lewis Ball

Luke Boles

Luke Withers
Oscar Kelly

Cameron Netherwood-M

Harvey Karavis
Connor Campbell

15
15
15
17

16
14
17
14
18
14
13
15
16
16
16
14
14
14
13
12
14
14
15

14
17
14
13
12
12
13
14

13
13
12
12
13
12
13
12
13
10
13

12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11

Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Chalfont
Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Chesham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disi
Reading
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Chesham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Tilehurst
Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading
Wycombe Disi
Newbury
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead

4:21.28
4:24.29
4:24.31
4:24.65
4:25.70
4:26.39
4:26.46
4:26.53
4:28.48
4:29.03
4:30.79
4:30.88
4:31.03
4:31.18
4:31.41
4:31.91
4:32.77
4:35.59
4:36.30
4:37.49
4:37.65
4:38.54
4:40.53
4:41.04
4:42.71
4:46.00
4:46.36
4:47.02
4:48.28
4:48.80
4:50.31
4:51.45
4:51.93
4:53.51
4:54.48
4:54.62
4:54.94
4:55.07
4:56.95
4:57.08
4:59.64
5:00.18
5:01.57
5:05.04
5:08.62
5:08.90
5:09.82
5:17.03
5:17.21
5:18.79
5:20.61
5:20.67
5:22.31
5:24.53
5:24.77
5:31.63



66. Jonathan Davies 11 Amersham 5:32.55
67. Oliver Hardman 10 Amersham 5:33.64
68. Zachary Bischoff 11 Amersham 5:33.72
69. Kai Furnell-Brennan 10 Maidenhead 5:41.35
70. Alex Ahern 10 Chesham 5:41.75
71. Oliver Ross 10 Wycombe Disi 5:45.13
72. Joel Lange 9 Maidenhead  5:48.31
73. Jack Tucker 10 Newbury 5:59.52
74. James Bell 9 Amersham 6:06.39
EVENT 54 Girls 400m Freestyle
10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Georgina Bradley 10 Amersham 5:27.54 369 37.14 1:17.65
2. Olivia Halcox 10 Bracknell 5:29.87 361 39.13 1:21.80
3.  Alice Barnard 10 Maidenhead  5:31.96 354 38.69 1:21.15
4.  Millie Pope 10 Newbury 5:35.95 342 38.95 1:21.16
5. Laura Deadman 10 Maidenhead 5:36.84 339 37.88 1:21.06
6. Millie Sansome 10 Wycombe Dist 5:40.14 329 38.21 1:20.54
7.  ZoeRolls 10 Maidenhead  5:42.11 324 38.78 1:21.88
8.  Natasha Strudwick 10 Amersham 5:45.26 315 38.52 1:21.78
9. Charlotte Ibbeson 10 Chesham 5:52.31 296 38.72 1:23.62
10. Holly Richards 10 Amersham 5:58.28 282 37.57 1:23.90
11. Nancy Dean 9 Maidenhead  6:05.24 266 4273 1:30.33
12. Kerry Read 10 Newbury 6:08.02 260 42.48 1:29.18
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Thanya Jasinska 11 Amersham 5:07.18 447 33.88 1:11.82
2. Mollie Perks 11 Windsor 5:11.86 427 34.34 1:12.90
3.  Emily Lloyd 11 Maidenhead 5:12.46 425 35.50 1:14.85
4.  Millicent Routledge 11 Windsor 5:17.13 406 35.24 1:14.36
5. Alessandra Hutson 11 Windsor 5:17.98 403 35.11 1:15.89
6. Samantha Farnfield 11 Amersham 5:20.76 393 36.88 1:16.75
7. LaurenJones 11 Wycombe Dist 5:31.58 356 36.54 1:18.65
8.  Mary McGurin 11 Maidenhead  5:35.93 342 37.86 1:19.29
9. Rachel Cox 11 Wycombe Dist 5:39.96 330 37.20 1:20.55
10. Fiona Gladding 11 Wycombe Dist 5:40.09 330 39.23 1:23.24
11. Lauren Wall 11 Newbury 5:51.04 300 38.81 1:22.56
12. Jessica Brew 11 Amersham 5:57.85 283 39.34 1:24.47
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. ZaraRyan 12 Newbury 4:33.58 633 30.79 1:04.20
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously A Lloyd, Slough Eton, 4:40.28 set in 2004
2.  Mia Poplawska 12 Amersham 4:41.42 582 31.04 1:05.81
3.  Emily Heslop 12 Chesham 4:48.52 540 31.84 1:.07.57
4. Connie Dean 12 Maidenhead  4:51.27 525 33.58 1:11.25
5. Abbie Johnson 12 Bracknell 4:59.14 484 33.34 1:10.42
6. Olivia Entrican 12 Amersham 5:01.67 472 32.95 1:09.84
7. Georgina Vlatas 12 Bracknell 5:11.60 429 34.42 1:12.47
8.  Emilia Patrick 12 Amersham 5:11.78 428 35.16 1:13.52
9. Isla Currie 12 Wycombe Dist 5:16.42 409 34.63 1:14.04
10. Polly McGrath 12 Amersham 5:17.78 404 35.17 1:14.10

150m
1:59.02
2:04.34
2:04.13
2:04.13
2:04.27
2:04.04
2:05.76
2:05.79
2:09.20
2:10.77
2:16.70
2:16.87

200m
2:41.29
2:47.06
2:47.10
2:47.55
2:47.58
2:47.86
2:49.66
2:50.56
2:53.81
2:57.10
3:02.95
3:03.40

150m
1:50.93
1:52.76
1:565.25
1:55.47
1:55.65
1:57.07
2:01.05
2:01.89
2:04.50
2:07.30
2:07.42
2:09.83

200m
2:30.31
2:32.75
2:35.40
2:36.25
2:36.49
2:38.20
2:43.38
2:45.09
2:49.03
2:50.94
2:52.05
2:56.05

150m
1:38.62

200m
2:13.43

1:41.92
1:44.38
1:49.13
1:48.45

2:17.65
2:21.09
2:26.58
2:26.93
1:48.22 2:27.30
1:51.34 2:31.25
1:52.77 2:32.47
1:54.74 2:35.54
1:54.75 2:36.29

250m
3:24.14
3:29.05
3:28.48
3:30.70
3:29.85
3:31.85
3:33.52
3:35.26
3:39.98
3:44.22
3:49.82
3:50.55

250m
3:09.40
3:12.86
3:16.00
3:17.16
3:16.58
3:19.23
3:25.99
3:28.23
3:32.82
3:35.26
3:36.29
3:42.33

250m
2:48.37

2:54.00
2:58.33
3:03.78
3:06.32
3:06.57
3:11.64
3:12.84
3:16.36
3:17.60

300m
4:06.38
4:09.61
4:10.22
4:13.13
4:13.95
4:16.11
4:17.23
4:18.66
4:26.73
4:30.13
4:36.19
4:38.38

300m
3:49.08
3:53.16
3:55.43
3:58.30
3:57.74
4:00.49
4:08.44
4:11.97
4:16.84
4:17.91
4:21.98
4:28.76

300m
3:23.85

3:30.20
3:35.61
3:40.71
3:44.45
3:45.61
3:52.29
3:53.44
3:56.56
3:58.48

350m
4:48.91
4:49.80
4:51.64
4:55.40
4:57.68
4:59.62
5:00.78
5:03.40
5:12.37
5:15.79
5:21.99
5:24.33

350m
4:29.48
4:33.66
4:34.24
4:38.71
4:38.44
4:42.07
4:51.25
4:54.72
4:59.73
5:00.34
5:07.18
5:14.78

350m
3:58.90

4:06.51
4:13.02
4:17.09
4:23.22
4:24.93
4:33.50
4:33.31
4:36.91
4:39.45



11. Sophie Bradley 12 Amersham 5:20.55 394 36.26 1:16.30
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1.  Eilidh MacGregor 13 Bracknell 4:36.57 613 31.04 1:05.04
2. Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 4:37.01 610 30.88 1:05.54
3. Rebecca Dutfield 13 Windsor 4:40.59 587 31.81 1:06.08
4. Molly Norman 13 Amersham 4:43.33 570 32.85 1:08.65
5. Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead  4:46.16 553 31.73 1:06.93
6. Francine Kidd 13 Wycombe Disi  4:49.09 537 33.98 1:11.21
7. Natasha Garry 13 Wycombe Disi 4:50.51 529 32.80 1:08.79
8. Malka Reuben 13 Bracknell 4:53.76 511 32.82 1:08.64
9. Saran Collin 13 Wycombe Dist 4:54.26 509 33.06 1:09.44
10. Beth Hirst 13 Wycombe Disi 4:55.15 504 33.26 1:09.98
11. Imogen Shepherd 13 Wycombe Disi 4:55.48 503 33.18 1:09.59
12. Jody Turner 13 Bracknell 4:57.58 492 34.47 1:11.58
13. Louise French 13 Tilehurst 5:01.96 471 34.30 1:12.15
14. Elinor Scanlon 13 Maidenhead  5:13.20 422 34.64 1:13.27

Paige Pope 13 Newbury DNF

Alice Hall 13 Amersham DQ ST-
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 4:22.66 715 30.09 1:02.94

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Rebecca Cooke, Reading, 4:26.13 set in 1997
2. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 4:23.60 708 30.65 1:04.49
3. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 4:39.11 596 30.87 1:05.18
4. Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 4:44.01 566 32.03 1:06.62
5.  Chloe Parker 14 Chesham 4:44.59 562 32.38 1:07.34
6. Juliet Flamank 14 Amersham 4:45.04 560 32.61 1:07.84
7. Issy Baxter 14 Wycombe Disi  4:47.07 548 32.86 1:08.40
8. Cassidy Payne 14 Bracknell 4:50.73 528 32.86 1:08.15
9. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 4:51.72 522 32.47 1:.08.57
10. Courtney Brick 14 Bracknell 4:54.30 509 3217 1:.07.72
11. Emily Morley 14 Chesham 4:54.38 508 33.17 1:09.04
12. Jennifer Kearney 14 Bracknell 4:56.23 499 31.78 1:07.59
13. Alexandra Squires 14 Bracknell 4:59.45 483 32.99 1:09.37
14. Molly Simmons 14 Amersham 5:00.04 480 33.05 1:09.88
15. Abigail Goldfinch 14 Windsor 5:01.37 474 33.44 1:09.81
16. Alice Hartney 14 Tilehurst 5:02.69 467 33.99 1:11.49
17. Emma Dibbs 14 Amersham 5:09.28 438 3412 1:12.46
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Sophie Elphick 16 Amersham 4:24.02 704 30.20 1:03.05
2.  Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 4:28.11 673 30.25 1:03.50
3. Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 4:29.76 660 30.39 1:03.56
4.  Alannah Fillingham 15 Bracknell 4:31.07 651 30.56 1:03.77
5. Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Dist 4:31.86 645 31.88 1:06.33
6. Holly Louise Williams 15 Amersham 4:38.76 599 31.06 1:05.47
7.  Fiona Shaw 16 Wycombe Disi 4:42.94 572 31.68 1:06.56
8.  Florence Claringbold 15 Windsor 4:44.97 560 32.12 1:07.19
9. Ellen Hodges 15 Bracknell 4:46.59 551 31.66 1:06.50
10. Lucy Rigby 16 Windsor 4:47.45 546 32.45 1:.07.78
11. Nicola Burlingham 15 Amersham 4:48.48 540 32.27 1:06.88
12. Sophie Naish 15 Windsor 5:02.09 470 33.53 1:09.69

1:57.31

150m
1:39.71
1:41.28
1:41.39
1:44.91
1:43.09
1:49.05
1:45.84
1:45.68
1:47.28
1:47.56
1:47.22
1:49.56
1:50.71
1:53.62

150m
1:36.26

1:38.47
1:40.48
1:42.42
1:42.64
1:44.12
1:45.02
1:45.18
1:45.57
1:44.36
1:45.96
1:44.92
1:47.64
1:47.66
1:47.31
1:50.22
1:52.21

150m
1:36.63
1:.37.22
1:37.35
1:38.57
1:41.43
1:40.60
1:42.21
1:42.98
1:42.40
1:44.35
1:42.48
1:47.32

2:38.99 3:19.97

200m  250m
2:15.09 2:50.56
2:16.73 2:52.35
2:16.90 2:52.45
2:21.36 2:57.05
2:19.96 2:56.52
2:26.26 3:02.84
2:22.98 3:00.28
2:23.20 3:01.01
2:2511 3:02.11
2:25.36 3:03.71
2:25.44 3:03.53
2:27.36 3:04.82
2:29.86 3:08.87
2:34.05 3:13.60

200m  250m
2:10.06 2:43.93

2:12.10 2:44.68
2:16.32 2:52.33
2:18.61 2:55.22
2:18.47 2:55.40
2:20.23 2:56.61
2:21.92 2:58.66
2:22.21 2:59.45
2:22.30 3:00.00
2:21.90 3:00.22
2:23.31 3:00.97
2:23.45 3:01.68
2:26.10 3:04.69
2:26.50 3:05.09
2:25.34 3:04.06
2:29.03 3:08.26
2:30.60 3:10.16

200m  250m
2:10.20 2:43.86
2:11.16 2:45.42
2:11.57 2:46.06
2:13.82 2:48.27
2:16.62 2:50.73
2:16.03 2:51.43
2:18.48 2:54.58
2:19.95 2:56.92
2:18.52 2:55.04
2:21.45 2:58.02
2:19.18 2:55.74
2:25.96 3:04.58

4:01.36

300m
3:25.94
3:28.04
3:28.53
3:33.40
3:33.75
3:38.93
3:38.00
3:39.40
3:40.01
3:41.41
3:41.89
3:42.73
3:48.16
3:53.67

300m
3:17.47

3:17.63
3:28.39
3:31.96
3:32.34
3:33.40
3:35.31
3:36.40
3:37.86
3:38.63
3:39.31
3:40.18
3:43.53
3:43.88
3:42.92
3:47.29
3:49.25

300m
3:17.51
3:20.13
3:20.83
3:23.14
3:25.25
3:27.28
3:30.86
3:33.97
3:32.02
3:34.73
3:33.20
3:43.89

4:42.49

350m
4:01.88
4:03.65
4:04.79
4:09.16
4:10.52
4:14.29
4:15.27
4:17.25
4:17.38
4:19.14
4:19.30
4:20.96
4:26.62
4:34.27

350m
3:50.65

3:50.66
4:04.33
4:08.74
4:09.22
4:10.17
4:11.96
4:14.09
4:15.19
4:17.23
4:17.25
4:19.57
4:21.62
4:23.21
4:22.40
4:25.88
4:29.30

350m
3:51.27
3:54.75
3:55.47
3:57.47
3:59.18
4:03.65
4:07.22
4:10.05
4:09.47
4:11.52
4:11.33
4:23.33



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Kathryn Willis
2. Nadia Farrugia

18
18

AaD Club

Bracknell
Windsor

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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Lucy Campbell
Lily Glover

Zara Ryan

Eilidh MacGregor

Sarah Rose Hammond

Alexandra Kaye
Rebecca Dutfield
Mia Poplawska
Molly Norman
Louise McFadzen
Chloe Parker
Juliet Flamank
Abigail Dow

Issy Baxter

Emily Heslop
Francine Kidd
Natasha Garry
Cassidy Payne
Connie Dean
Cassie Pratley
Malka Reuben
Saran Collin
Courtney Brick
Emily Morley
Beth Hirst
Imogen Shepherd
Jennifer Kearney
Jody Turner
Abbie Johnson
Alexandra Squires
Molly Simmons
Abigail Goldfinch
Olivia Entrican
Louise French
Alice Hartney
Thanya Jasinska
Emma Dibbs
Georgina Vlatas
Emilia Patrick
Mollie Perks
Emily Lloyd
Elinor Scanlon
Isla Currie
Millicent Routledge
Polly McGrath
Alessandra Hutson
Sophie Bradley

14
14
12
13
13
14
13
12
13
14
14
14
13
14
12
13
13
14
12
14
13
13
14
14
13
13
14
13
12
14
14
14
12
13
14
11
14
12
12
11
11
13
12
11
12
11
12

AaD Club

Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Chesham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Chesham
Wycombe Disi
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Tilehurst
Tilehurst
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham

Time
4:29.22
4:30.71

Time
4:22.66
4:23.60
4:33.58
4:36.57
4:37.01
4:39.11
4:40.59
4:41.42
4:43.33
4:44.01
4:44.59
4:45.04
4:46.16
4:47.07
4:48.52
4:49.09
4:50.51
4:50.73
4:51.27
4:51.72
4:53.76
4:54.26
4:54.30
4:54.38
4:55.15
4:55.48
4:56.23
4:57.58
4:59.14
4:59.45
5:00.04
5:01.37
5:01.67
5:01.96
5:02.69
5:07.18
5:09.28
5:11.60
5:11.78
5:11.86
5:12.46
5:13.20
5:16.42
5:17.13
5:17.78
5:17.98
5:20.55

Points
664
654

50m 100m 150m 200m 250m  300m
30.54 1:03.87 1:37.87 2:12.24 2:45.89 3:20.57
30.27 1:03.14 1:36.33 2:10.48 2:44.48 3:19.80

350m
3:55.24
3:55.58



48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Samantha Farnfield
Georgina Bradley
Olivia Halcox
Lauren Jones

Alice Barnard
Mary McGurin
Millie Pope

Laura Deadman
Rachel Cox

Fiona Gladding
Millie Sansome
Zoe Rolls

Natasha Strudwick
Lauren Wall
Charlotte Ibbeson
Jessica Brew

Holly Richards
Nancy Dean

Kerry Read

11
10
10
11
10
11
10
10
11
11
10
10
10
11
10
11
10
9

10

Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Chesham
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

1. Lucy Campbell

2. Lily Glover

3.  Sophie Elphick

4. Eleanor Dolan

5.  Kathryn Willis

6. Katherine Shaw

7. Nadia Farrugia

8.  Alannah Fillingham
9. Jess Brock

10. ZaraRyan

11. Eilidh MacGregor
12. Sarah Rose Hammond
13. Holly Louise Williams
14. Alexandra Kaye
15. Rebecca Dutfield
16. Mia Poplawska

17. Fiona Shaw

18. Molly Norman

19. Louise McFadzen
20. Chloe Parker

21. Florence Claringbold
22. Juliet Flamank

23. Abigail Dow

24. Ellen Hodges

25. Issy Baxter

26. Lucy Rigby

27. Nicola Burlingham
28. Emily Heslop

29. Francine Kidd

30. Natasha Garry

31. Cassidy Payne

32. Connie Dean

33. Cassie Pratley

w
b

Malka Reuben

AaD

14
14
16
15
18
16
18
15
16
12
13
13
15
14
13
12
16
13
14
14
15
14
13
15
14
16
15
12
13
13
14
12
14
13

Club

Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Newbury
Chesham
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Amersham
Chesham
Wycombe Disl
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell

5:20.76
5:27.54
5:29.87
5:31.58
5:31.96
5:35.93
5:35.95
5:36.84
5:39.96
5:40.09
5:40.14
5:42.11
5:45.26
5:51.04
5:52.31
5:57.85
5:58.28
6:05.24
6:08.02

Time
4:22.66
4:23.60
4:24.02
4:28.11
4:29.22
4:29.76
4:30.71
4:31.07
4:31.86
4:33.58
4:36.57
4:37.01
4:38.76
4:39.11
4:40.59
4:41.42
4:42.94
4:43.33
4:44.01
4:44.59
4:44.97
4:45.04
4:46.16
4:46.59
4:47.07
4:47.45
4:48.48
4:48.52
4:49.09
4:50.51
4:50.73
4:51.27
4:51.72
4:53.76



35. Saran Collin 13 Wycombe Dist  4:54.26

36. Courtney Brick 14 Bracknell 4:54.30
37. Emily Morley 14 Chesham 4:54.38
38. Beth Hirst 13 Wycombe Dist 4:55.15
39. Imogen Shepherd 13 Wycombe Dist 4:55.48
40. Jennifer Kearney 14 Bracknell 4:56.23
41. Jody Turner 13 Bracknell 4:57.58
42. Abbie Johnson 12 Bracknell 4:59.14
43. Alexandra Squires 14 Bracknell 4:59.45
44. Molly Simmons 14 Amersham 5:00.04
45. Abigail Goldfinch 14 Windsor 5:01.37
46. Olivia Entrican 12 Amersham 5.01.67
47. Louise French 13 Tilehurst 5:01.96
48. Sophie Naish 15 Windsor 5:02.09
49. Alice Hartney 14 Tilehurst 5:02.69
50. Thanya Jasinska 11 Amersham 5:07.18
51. Emma Dibbs 14 Amersham 5:09.28
52. Georgina Vlatas 12 Bracknell 5:11.60
53. Emilia Patrick 12 Amersham 5:11.78
54. Mollie Perks 11 Windsor 5:11.86
55. Emily Lloyd 11 Maidenhead 5:12.46
56. Elinor Scanlon 13 Maidenhead  5:13.20
57. Isla Currie 12 Wycombe Disi 5:16.42
58. Miillicent Routledge 11 Windsor 5:17.13
59. Polly McGrath 12 Amersham 5:17.78
60. Alessandra Hutson 11 Windsor 5:17.98
61. Sophie Bradley 12 Amersham 5:20.55
62. Samantha Farnfield 11 Amersham 5:20.76
63. Georgina Bradley 10 Amersham 5:27.54
64. Olivia Halcox 10 Bracknell 5:29.87
65. LaurenJones 11 Wycombe Disi 5:31.58
66. Alice Barnard 10 Maidenhead 5:31.96
67. Mary McGurin 11 Maidenhead 5:35.93
68. Miillie Pope 10 Newbury 5:35.95
69. Laura Deadman 10 Maidenhead  5:36.84
70. Rachel Cox 11 Wycombe Dist 5:39.96
71. Fiona Gladding 11 Wycombe Dist 5:40.09
72. Millie Sansome 10 Wycombe Disi 5:40.14
73. ZoeRolls 10 Maidenhead 5:42.11
74. Natasha Strudwick 10 Amersham 5:45.26
75. Lauren Wall 11 Newbury 5:51.04
76. Charlotte Ibbeson 10 Chesham 5:52.31
77. Jessica Brew 11 Amersham 5:57.85
78. Holly Richards 10 Amersham 5:58.28
79. Nancy Dean 9 Maidenhead 6:05.24
80. Kerry Read 10 Newbury 6:08.02

EVENT 55 Boys 50m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Tom Dean 10 Maidenhead 35.82 251
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously J Stone , Newbury, 37.02 set in 2002
2. Oliver Hardman 10 Amersham 38.82 198
3. Jack Tucker 10 Newbury 39.16 192

4.  William Scott 10 Chesham 39.75 184



5 Alex Ahern 10
6. Matthew Burton 9
7.  Luke Griffiths 10
8 Joe Pickering 10
9. James Rogers 10
10. Nimath Ukkash 10
11. Kai Furnell-Brennan 10
12. Daniel Burlingham 9
13. Oliver Ross 10
14. James Aldred 10
15. Joel Lange 9
16. James Bell 9
17. Thomas Worsfold 10
18. Dylan Philpott 9

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1.  Oscar Kelly 11
2.  Harvey Karavis 11
3. Elliot Sewell 11
4. Max Hoogers 11
5.  Tom Lundie-Sadd 11
6. Samuel Phippen 11
7.  David Mullally 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Thomas Strudwick 12
2. Benjamin Goldfinch 12
3. Craig Hodges 12
4.  Luke Hollingsworth 12
4. James McFadzen 12
6. Ethan Carter 12
7. Hugo Bellamy 12
8.  Alex Bakker-Noguer 12
9. Jamie Taylor 12
10. Rami Elias 12
11. Joshua Penning-Lambert 12
12. Luke Withers 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. LiamJones 13
2. George Marsh 13
3.  Oskar Kowalski 13
4. James Brindley 13
5. James Worsley 13
6. James Anstey 13
7. Jordan Huggett 13
8.  David Mitchell 13
9. David Rogers 13
10. Cormack Tate 13
11. Albert Karavis 13
12. Fraser Brydon 13
13. Jake Bulgin 13
14. Luc Schreiber 13

Chesham
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Tilehurst
Slough Eton
Maidenhead
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Slough Eton

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Chalfont

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading
Amersham
Windsor
Chalfont
Windsor

Club

Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Chesham
Newbury

39.77
39.87
39.99
40.35
40.57
41.05
41.22
41.77
41.99
42.29
42.97
43.51
48.23
48.98

Time
36.82
36.94
37.50
37.70
39.05
40.60
41.22

Time
32.35
34.34
34.37
34.87
34.87
35.53
36.32
36.42
36.52
36.81
37.36
38.19

Time
31.56
32.07
32.42
32.50
33.03
33.14
33.38
33.48
33.63
33.89
34.08
34.39
34.52
34.55

184
182
181
176
173
167
165
159
156
153
146
140
103

98

Points
232
229
219
216
194
173
165

Points
341
285
285
273
273
258
241
239
237
232
222
208

Points
368
350
339
337
321
318
311
308
304
297
292
284
281
280



15.

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Rory Patten

Place Name

LW N A WNRE
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James Ellison

Benjamin Levart

Rory House
Connor Lewis

Matthew Penning-Lambe
Cameron Moffat

Luke Thomas
Jai Allen

Sam Woodruff
Jasper Copp

13

AaD

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Daniel Barraclough
2.  Calum MacGregor
3.  Scott Unal

4.  Alexander Farrell
5. Jake Jezzard

6. Alan Tarleton

7.  Alastair Bingham
8.  Alastair Barber

9. Josh Lewis

10. William Rose

11. Matthew Gilmour
12. Elliot Webb

13. David Mills

14. Oliver Lungley

14. Joshua Kelleher
16. Christopher Bell
17. Callum Taylor

=
®

Edward Williams

George Wilson
Oliver Weedon
Max Poplawski

AaD

16
16
16
15
15
16
15
16
15
16
16
16
16
15
16
15
16
15
16
15
15

Chalfont

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Windsor
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Bracknell
Chesham

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Windsor
Newbury
Maidenhead
Windsor
Slough Eton
Wycombe Disi
Chesham
Windsor
Windsor
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Wycombe Disi
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
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Tom Keen

Christopher Brook

Marley Farrell

Andrew Beveridge
Marcus Johansson

Jeremy Miles
Jake Turner
Jack Galloway
Joe Ruler
Robert Moran
Craig Stevens

Matthew Bowsher
Martin Sartorius

18
17
17
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18

AaD Club

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Chesham
Chesham
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Slough Eton
Tilehurst
Bracknell

36.38

Time
29.42
30.53
30.64
31.22
31.51
32.42
32.48
32.55
33.37
33.64

Time
28.55
28.95
29.06
29.53
29.65
29.85
30.35
30.36
30.38
30.62
30.70
31.29
31.48
31.60
31.60
32.31
32.64
32.73

DNC

DNC

DQ FI-

Time
28.18
28.65
29.25
29.49
30.23
30.42
30.58
30.61
30.63
31.03
31.89
32.24

DNC

240

Points
454
406
402
380
369
339
337
335
311
304

Points
497
476
471
449
443
435
413
413
412
403
399
377
371
366
366
343
332
330

Points
517
492
462
451
418
411
404
403
402
387
356
345



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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James Ellison
Benjamin Levart
Rory House
Connor Lewis
Matthew Penning-Lambe
Liam Jones
George Marsh
Thomas Strudwick
Cameron Moffat
Oskar Kowalski
Luke Thomas
James Brindley

Jai Allen

James Worsley
James Anstey
Sam Woodruff
Jordan Huggett
David Mitchell
David Rogers
Jasper Copp
Cormack Tate
Albert Karavis
Benjamin Goldfinch
Craig Hodges
Fraser Brydon
Jake Bulgin

Luc Schreiber
Luke Hollingsworth
James McFadzen
Ethan Carter

Tom Dean

Hugo Bellamy
Rory Patten

Alex Bakker-Noguer
Jamie Taylor

Rami Elias

Oscar Kelly
Harvey Karavis
Joshua Penning-Lambert
Elliot Sewell

Max Hoogers
Luke Withers
Oliver Hardman
Tom Lundie-Sadd
Jack Tucker
William Scott

Alex Ahern
Matthew Burton
Luke Griffiths

Joe Pickering
James Rogers
Samuel Phippen
Nimath Ukkash
David Mullally

AaD

14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
14
13
14
13
14
13
13
14
13
13
13
14
13
13
12
12
13
13
13
12
12
12
10
12
13
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
12
10
11
10
10
10
9

10
10
10
11
10
11

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Disf
Wycombe Disi
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Chalfont
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Chesham
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Chesham
Newbury
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Reading
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Chalfont
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Disi
Newbury
Chesham
Chesham
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chalfont
Slough Eton
Chalfont

Time
29.42
30.53
30.64
31.22
31.51
31.56
32.07
32.35
32.42
32.42
32.48
32.50
32.55
33.03
33.14
33.37
33.38
33.48
33.63
33.64
33.89
34.08
34.34
34.37
34.39
34.52
34.55
34.87
34.87
35.53
35.82
36.32
36.38
36.42
36.52
36.81
36.82
36.94
37.36
37.50
37.70
38.19
38.82
39.05
39.16
39.75
39.77
39.87
39.99
40.35
40.57
40.60
41.05
41.22



54. Kai Furnell-Brennan
56. Daniel Burlingham
57. Oliver Ross

58. James Aldred

59. Joel Lange

60. James Bell

61. Thomas Worsfold
62. Dylan Philpott

10

10
10

10

Maidenhead
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Slough Eton

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Tom Keen

Daniel Barraclough
Christopher Brook
Calum MacGregor
Scott Unal

Marley Farrell
James Ellison
Andrew Beveridge

18
16
17
16
16
17
14
17

AaD Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP B FINALISTS

Alexander Farrell
Jake Jezzard

Alan Tarleton
Marcus Johansson
Alastair Bingham
Alastair Barber
Josh Lewis
Jeremy Miles

15
15
16
18
15
16
15
18

Windsor
Newbury
Maidenhead
Chesham
Windsor
Slough Eton
Wycombe Dist
Chesham

41.22
41.77
41.99
42.29
42.97
43.51
48.23
48.98

Time
28.18
28.55
28.65
28.95
29.06
29.25
29.42
29.49

29.53
29.65
29.85
30.23
30.35
30.36
30.38
30.42

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Benjamin Levart
Jake Turner

14
17

Amersham
Tilehurst

EVENT 56 Girls 50m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Millie Sansome
Megan Ormond
Charlotte Ibbeson
Danielle Kidd

Millie Pope

Elizabeth Barraclough
Olivia Halcox

Kerry Read

Molly Dummett

LN A WNE

10. Georgina Bradley
11. Abby Matthews
12. Kally Mudge

13. Holly Richards
14. Zoe Rolls

15. Annabelle West

[
o

Lauren Kernan
Carys Clark
Natasha Strudwick

=
o N

AaD

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Chesham
Wycombe Disi
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Newbury
Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Newbury
Chalfont
Amersham

30.53
30.58

Time
37.31
38.39
38.89
39.54
39.60
39.83
39.93
40.01
40.22
40.55
40.64
40.71
40.87
40.88
40.95
41.05
41.19
41.55

Swimmers who qualify for finals
(including B finals)are expected
to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:00

Swimmers who qualify for finals
(including B finals)are expected
to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:00

Points
327
300
289
275
273
269
267
265
261
255
253
252
249
248
247
245
243
237



19.
20.
21.
22.
22.
24.

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Josie Searle
Rachel Morley
Lily Pearson

Daisy Butterworth

Isabelle Shea
Nancy Dean

Place Name

1. LaurenlJones

2. Emily Lloyd

3.  Millicent Routledge
4. Amelia Barton

5. Charlotte Musa

6. Megan Peters

7. Mollie Perks

8. Imogen Jones

9. Alessandra Hutson
10. Thanya Jasinska
11. Bethany Emerson
12. Alisha Watts

13. Rachel Cox

14. Jessica Cockayne
15. Lauren Wall

16. Alice Hall

17. Nicole Stevens

18. Maya Semyonova-Hoylan
19. Fiona Gladding
20. Sophie Lawrence

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Imogen McCalman

Place Name

1. Emily Heslop

2. Juliette Newton
3. Connie Dean

4, ZaraRyan

5. Mia Poplawska
6. Olivia Entrican
7.  Christy Sadler
8. Isla Currie

9. Jelena Sekulic
10. Emilia Patrick
11. Eleanor Fields
12. Anya Charrington
13. Danielle Parker
14. Katie Boyce

15. Hannah Stewart
16. Jamie Hertel

17. Polly McGrath

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Abigail Dow
2. Sarah Rose Hammond

3.

Rebecca Dutfield

10
10
10

10

AaD

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

AaD

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

AaD

13
13
13

Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Amersham
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

Club
Wycombe Disi
Maidenhead
Windsor
Chesham
Chesham
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Newbury
Chalfont
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading

Club
Chesham
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Amersham
Reading
Tilehurst
Amersham
Reading
Reading
Slough Eton
Amersham

Club
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor

41.72
43.33
43.89
44.03
44.03
44.84

Time
36.61
36.70
37.06
37.15
37.16
37.80
37.88
38.06
38.09
38.52
38.73
38.86
39.86
40.29
40.41
40.66
41.22
41.39
41.47
42.13

DNC

Time
33.47
34.01
34.05
34.58
3491
35.50
35.71
35.96
36.07
36.57
36.79
36.87
37.27
37.67
37.76
38.07
38.22

Time
32.43
32.66
33.30

234
209
201
199
199
188

Points
346
343
333
331
331
314
312
308
307
297
292
289
268
260
257
253
242
239
238
227

Points
453
431
430
411
399
379
373
365
362
347
341
339
328
318
315
308
304

Points
498
487
460



4 Francine Kidd 13 Wycombe Dist 34.01 431
5. Paige Pope 13 Newbury 34.32 420
6. Natasha Garry 13 Wycombe Disl 34.35 419
7 Eilidh MacGregor 13 Bracknell 34.36 418
8 Samantha Bousfield 13 Chesham 34.50 413
9. Abbey Louise Skelton 13 Windsor 34.79 403
10. Louise French 13 Tilehurst 34.83 402
11. Molly Norman 13 Amersham 35.66 374
12. Beth Hirst 13 Wycombe Dist 35.85 368
13. Kymberley Charlett 13 Maidenhead 37.99 310

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 31.37 550
2. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 31.65 535
3.  Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 32.35 501
4. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 32.64 488
5.  Courtney Brick 14 Bracknell 32.85 479
6. Paige Morgan 14 Amersham 34.18 425
7.  Chloe Parker 14 Chesham 34.69 407
8.  Juliet Flamank 14 Amersham 34.87 400
9. Issy Baxter 14 Wycombe Disi 35.64 375
10. Abigail Goldfinch 14 Windsor 35.83 369

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 29.92 634
2. Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Dist 31.61 537
3.  Holly Louise Williams 15 Amersham 31.75 530
4. Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 31.81 527
5.  Alannah Fillingham 15 Bracknell 31.96 520
6. Celeste Lindeque 15 Bracknell 32.30 504
7.  Nicola Burlingham 15 Amersham 32.85 479
8.  Hannah Williams 16 Wycombe Disi 32.87 478
9. Lucy Rigby 16 Windsor 33.12 467
10. Hannah Dawson 15 Chesham 33.23 463
11. Olivia Hodgson 15 Bracknell 33.83 438
12. Katrina Beveridge 15 Amersham 33.91 435
13. Olivia Moore 16 Windsor 34.15 426
14. Amy Barton 15 Chesham 34.23 423
15. Fiona Shaw 16 Wycombe Dist 34.34 419
16. Sophie Naish 15 Windsor 35.64 375
17. Nicola Boyd 15 Tilehurst 35.77 371
Annabel Humphreys 16 Bracknell DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Kathryn Willis 18 Bracknell 30.63 591
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Anna Jemielity, Slough Eton, 30.93 set in 2008
2. Hannah Rome-Hall 19 Amersham 31.49 544
3. Nadia Farrugia 18 Windsor 31.65 535
4.  Lucy Blake 18 Tilehurst 34.68 407

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
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Lily Glover

Lucy Campbell
Louise McFadzen
Abigail Dow
Alexandra Kaye

Sarah Rose Hammond

Courtney Brick
Rebecca Dutfield
Emily Heslop
Juliette Newton
Francine Kidd
Connie Dean
Paige Morgan
Paige Pope
Natasha Garry
Eilidh MacGregor
Samantha Bousfield
Zara Ryan

Chloe Parker
Abbey Louise Skelton
Louise French
Juliet Flamank
Mia Poplawska
Olivia Entrican
Issy Baxter

Molly Norman
Christy Sadler
Abigail Goldfinch
Beth Hirst

Isla Currie

Jelena Sekulic
Emilia Patrick
Lauren Jones
Emily Lloyd
Eleanor Fields
Anya Charrington
Millicent Routledge
Amelia Barton
Charlotte Musa
Danielle Parker
Millie Sansome
Katie Boyce
Hannah Stewart
Megan Peters
Mollie Perks
Kymberley Charlett
Imogen Jones
Jamie Hertel
Alessandra Hutson
Polly McGrath
Megan Ormond
Thanya Jasinska
Bethany Emerson
Alisha Watts
Charlotte Ibbeson
Danielle Kidd

14
14
14
13
14
13
14

12
12
13
12
14
13
13
13
13
12
14
13
13
14
12
12
14
13
12
14
13
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
10
12
12
11
11
13
11
12
11
12
10
11
11
11
10
10

Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Chesham
Newbury
Chesham
Windsor
Tilehurst
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Chesham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Reading
Tilehurst
Windsor
Chesham
Chesham
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Maidenhead
Newbury
Slough Eton
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Wycombe Dist

31.37
31.65
32.35
32.43
32.64
32.66
32.85
33.30
33.47
34.01
34.01
34.05
34.18
34.32
34.35
34.36
34.50
34.58
34.69
34.79
34.83
34.87
34.91
35.50
35.64
35.66
35.71
35.83
35.85
35.96
36.07
36.57
36.61
36.70
36.79
36.87
37.06
37.15
37.16
37.27
37.31
37.67
37.76
37.80
37.88
37.99
38.06
38.07
38.09
38.22
38.39
38.52
38.73
38.86
38.89
39.54



57. Millie Pope 10 Newbury 39.60

58. Elizabeth Barraclough 10 Chesham 39.83

59. Rachel Cox 11 Wycombe Dist 39.86

60. Olivia Halcox 10 Bracknell 39.93

61. Kerry Read 10 Newbury 40.01

62. Molly Dummett 10 Newbury 40.22

63. Jessica Cockayne 11 Bracknell 40.29

64. Lauren Wall 11 Newbury 40.41

65. Georgina Bradley 10 Amersham 40.55

66. Abby Matthews 10 Wycombe Disi 40.64

67. Alice Hall 11 Chalfont 40.66

68. Kally Mudge 10 Maidenhead 40.71

69. Holly Richards 10 Amersham 40.87

70. Zoe Rolls 10 Maidenhead 40.88

71. Annabelle West 10 Chalfont 40.95

72. Lauren Kernan 10 Newbury 41.05

73. Carys Clark 10 Chalfont 41.19

74. Nicole Stevens 11 Slough Eton 41.22

75. Maya Semyonova-Hoylan 11 Chalfont 41.39

76. Fiona Gladding 11 Wycombe Dist 41.47

77. Natasha Strudwick 10 Amersham 41.55

78. Josie Searle 10 Wycombe Disi 41.72

79. Sophie Lawrence 11 Amersham 42.13

80. Rachel Morley 10 Chesham 43.33

81. Lily Pearson 10 Amersham 43.89

82. Daisy Butterworth 10 Reading 44.03

82. Isabelle Shea 10 Wycombe Dist 44.03

84. Nancy Dean 9 Maidenhead 44.84

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time
Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 29.92 Swimmers who qualify for finals
Kathryn Willis 18 Bracknell 30.63 (including B finals)are expected
Lily Glover 14 Windsor 31.37 to swim in those finals, and
Hannah Rome-Hall 19 Amersham 31.49 withdrawals should only occur
Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Dist 31.61 in exceptional circumstances.
Nadia Farrugia 18 Windsor 31.65 Withdrawals from finals
Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 31.65 must be made by 16:25
Holly Louise Williams 15 Amersham 31.75

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP B FINALISTS
Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 31.81
Alannah Fillingham 15 Bracknell 31.96 Swimmers who qualify for finals
Celeste Lindeque 15 Bracknell 32.30 (including B finals)are expected
Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 32.35 to swim in those finals, and
Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead 32.43 withdrawals should only occur
Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 32.64 in exceptional circumstances.
Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 32.66 Withdrawals from finals
Nicola Burlingham 15 Amersham 32.85 must be made by 16:25

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

14 Bracknell
16 Wycombe Dist

32.85
32.87

Courtney Brick
Hannah Williams

EVENT 57 Boys 50m Breaststroke



10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 10
2. Jack Tucker 10
3.  Oliver Ross 10
4.  Jack Wakely 10
5. Matthew Vlatas 10
6. Luke Griffiths 10
7. Benjamin Dinsdale 10
8. Jamie Fulcher 10
9. Ayodele Evanson 10
10. Oliver Hardman 10
11. James Aldred 10
12. Alexander Shackleton 9
Alex Ahern 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1.  Connor Campbell 11
2. Max Hoogers 11
3. George Simmons 11
4.  Zachary Bischoff 11
5.  David Mullally 11
6. Samuel Phippen 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Benjamin Goldfinch 12
2.  Ross Calder 12
3.  Thomas Strudwick 12
4.  Alex Bakker-Noguer 12
5. Sam Peters 12
6. James McFadzen 12
7. George Longhurst 12
8. Rami Elias 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tario Kalpakiotis 13
2.  Liam Jones 13
3. Robert Walker 13
4. David Rogers 13
5.  Charlie Madden 13
6. David Mitchell 13
7. George Marsh 13
8.  Chris Harbour 13
9. Albert Karavis 13
10. James Brindley 13
11. Freddy Crooks 13

Josh Howard 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Harry Good 14
2. Max Elphick 14

3. JaiAllen 14

Club
Maidenhead
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham
Chesham

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Chalfont
Chalfont

Club

Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Reading
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Disi
Windsor

Club

Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Slough Eton
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Disi
Windsor
Amersham
Chalfont
Wycombe Disl

Club
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell

Time
40.27
45.34
46.06
46.18
46.23
46.29
48.07
48.32
49.25
49.68
50.24
51.70

DNC

Time
40.93
42.35
42.55
43.85
45.81
47.11

Time
37.49
38.53
39.17
39.30
39.65
40.81
41.02
43.13

Time
35.50
36.01
36.14
36.69
37.91
38.80
39.07
40.58
40.65
41.03
44.10

DNC

Time
34.57
34.73
35.89

Points
247
173
165
163
163
162
145
143
135
131
127
116

Points
235
212
209
191
167
154

Points
306
281
268
265
258
237
233
201

Points
360
345
341
326
295
276
270
241
240
233
188

Points
390
384
348



Alec Newton

Sam Woodruff

Luke Thomas

Matthew Penning-Lambe
Harry Willingale

Daniel Blessett-Willia

© N e

14
14
14
14
14
14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Ashley Wilkie
Oliver Lungley
Conner Lawrence
Alexander Farrell
Calum MacGregor
Kyran Edmunds
Alastair Bingham
James Connolly
Elliot Webb
Benedict Millican
Giles Westgarth
Edward Williams
Matt Hazelwood
Thomas Dawson
Toby Emerson
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AaD

16
15
16
15
16
16
15
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
16

Tilehurst
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Newbury
Tilehurst

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Chalfont
Slough Eton
Amersham
Tilehurst
Amersham

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Jordan Lewis
Marley Farrell
Jeremy Miles
Duncan Beveridge
Darren Gurney
Alex Burrell

Matt Anstey

Joe Ruler

Marcus Johansson
Andrew Beveridge
Robert Moran
George Good
Craig Stevens

O NOU A WN R
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23
17
18
49
34
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
17

AaD Club

Maidenhead
Bracknell
Chesham
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Disi
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Slough Eton

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

Harry Good

Max Elphick

Tario Kalpakiotis
Jai Allen

Alec Newton

Liam Jones

Robert Walker

Sam Woodruff
David Rogers

Luke Thomas
Benjamin Goldfinch
Matthew Penning-Lambe

LN A~WDN P

N =
NP o

AaD

14
14
13
14
14
13
13
14
13
14
12
14

Club
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Wycombe Disl
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Chalfont

35.97
36.43
37.47
37.90
39.66
DQT-

Time
32.73
33.48
33.96
34.30
34.34
34.62
34.92
35.06
35.22
35.55
35.80
35.89
35.93
36.84

DNC

Time
32.88
32.94
33.14
33.29
33.36
33.52
34.36
34.94
35.02
35.03
35.58
36.32
37.03

Time
34.57
34.73
35.50
35.89
35.97
36.01
36.14
36.43
36.69
37.47
37.49
37.90

346
333
306
296
258

Points
459
429
411
399
398
388
378
374
368
358
351
348
347
322

Points
453
450
442
436
434
427
397
377
375
375
357
336
317



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

Charlie Madden
Ross Calder

David Mitchell
George Marsh
Thomas Strudwick

Alex Bakker-Noguer

Sam Peters
Harry Willingale
Tom Dean

Chris Harbour
Albert Karavis
James McFadzen
Connor Campbell
George Longhurst
James Brindley
Max Hoogers
George Simmons
Rami Elias
Zachary Bischoff
Freddy Crooks
Jack Tucker
David Mullally
Oliver Ross

Jack Wakely
Matthew Vlatas
Luke Griffiths
Samuel Phippen
Benjamin Dinsdale
Jamie Fulcher
Ayodele Evanson
Oliver Hardman
James Aldred

Alexander Shackleton

13
12

13
12

12
14
10
13
13
12
11
12
13
11
11
12
11
13
10
11
10
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
10
10
9

Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Reading
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disi
Windsor
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Chalfont
Newbury
Chalfont
Wycombe Disl
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Bracknell
Chalfont
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Disi
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Ashley Wilkie
Jordan Lewis
Marley Farrell
Jeremy Miles
Duncan Beveridge
Darren Gurney
Oliver Lungley
Alex Burrell

16
23
17
18
49
34
15
17

AaD Club

Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Chesham
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP B FINALISTS

Conner Lawrence
Alexander Farrell
Calum MacGregor
Matt Anstey
Harry Good

Kyran Edmunds
Max Elphick
Alastair Bingham

16
15
16
17
14
16
14
15

Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor

37.91
38.53
38.80
39.07
39.17
39.30
39.65
39.66
40.27
40.58
40.65
40.81
40.93
41.02
41.03
42.35
42.55
43.13
43.85
44.10
45.34
45.81
46.06
46.18
46.23
46.29
47.11
48.07
48.32
49.25
49.68
50.24
51.70

Time
32.73
32.88
32.94
33.14
33.29
33.36
33.48
33.52

33.96
34.30
34.34
34.36
34.57
34.62
34.73
34.92

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Swimmers who qualify for finals
(including B finals)are expected
to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:45

Swimmers who qualify for finals
(including B finals)are expected
to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:45



Joe Ruler
Marcus Johansson

17
18

Wycombe Dist
Chesham

EVENT 58 Girls 50m Breaststroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Georgina Bradley
2. Josie Searle

3.  Millie Sansome
4.  Zoe Richardson
5. Alice Barnard

6. CarysClark

7.  Millie Pope

8. Helena Cronin

9.  Frankie Twyford
10. Abby Matthews
11. Natasha Strudwick
12. Nancy Dean

13. Tabitha James
14. Kerry Read

15. Holly Richards
16. Alex Bousfield
17. Olivia Halcox

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Kassidy Dawn
Maisie Cossins
Natasha Moss
Gemma Phillipps
Laura Price
Thanya Jasinska
Emily Lloyd
Mollie Perks
Lauren Jones
Hannah Summers
Melissa Bell

Mary McGurin
Sophie Lawrence
Maya Semyonova-Hoylan

W NOU A WN R

O N e
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Zara Ryan
Abbie Johnson
Connie Dean
Emilia Patrick
Georgina Vlatas
Eleanor Fields
Abigail Cairns
Emily Heslop
Mia Poplawska
Amy McBride
Sophie Bradley
Katie Boyce

LU A WNRE

N =
NP o

AaD
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
9
10

AaD
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

AaD
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Newbury
Maidenhead
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Newbury
Amersham
Chesham
Bracknell

Club
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chesham
Reading
Chalfont
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Slough Eton
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont

Club
Newbury
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Reading
Tilehurst
Chesham
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Reading

34.94
35.02

Time
43.92
4473
45.98
46.76
46.98
47.04
47.25
48.14
48.68
48.69
48.83
49.34
49.50
50.10
50.17
50.41
50.77

Time
41.04
41.06
41.57
42.51
43.29
43.74
43.91
44.21
45.05
45.16
45.24
45.48
45.52
46.20

Time
36.90
38.12
38.32
39.76
39.80
40.07
40.07
40.73
40.91
41.11
41.62
42.22

Points
282
267
246
234
230
229
226
214
207
207
205
199
197
190
189
186
183

Points
346
345
333
311
294
285
282
276
261
259
258
254
253
242

Points
475
431
425
380
379
371
371
354
349
344
331
317



13. LaraReed 12 Wycombe Dist 42.70 307
14. Philippa Trowbridge 12 Windsor 42.75 306
15. Briana Dempsey 12 Bracknell 42.87 303
16. Anya Charrington 12 Tilehurst 43.01 300
17. Grace Hunt 12 Maidenhead 43.13 298
18. Olivia Entrican 12 Amersham 43.26 295
19. Jamie Hertel 12 Slough Eton 44.66 268
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1.  Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead 37.40 457
2.  Jody Turner 13 Bracknell 37.66 447
3.  Lucy Barton 13 Chesham 37.98 436
4.  Elinor Scanlon 13 Maidenhead 38.77 410
5.  Hannah Grout 13 Chalfont 39.23 396
6. Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 39.98 374
7. Abbey Louise Skelton 13 Windsor 40.80 352
8.  Eilidh MacGregor 13 Bracknell 41.04 346
9. Kate Bannister 13 Chalfont 41.48 335
10. Roma Sachak-Patwa 13 Chalfont 41.89 325
11. Abigail Wood 13 Newbury 42.44 313
12. Imogen Shepherd 13 Wycombe Disi 43.27 295
13. Manvir Chahal 13 Chalfont 48.06 215
14. Taran Chahal 13 Chalfont 48.30 212
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 36.41 495
2.  Lily Glover 14 Windsor 37.51 453
3. Paige Morgan 14 Amersham 37.63 448
4.  Anna Heslop 14 Chesham 37.72 445
5. lJennifer Kearney 14 Bracknell 38.15 430
6. Cassidy Payne 14 Bracknell 38.45 420
7. LuciaV AFinan 14 Chalfont 38.64 414
8.  Juliet Flamank 14 Amersham 39.06 401
9. Freya Spiers 14 Tilehurst 39.12 399
10. Emily Morley 14 Chesham 39.46 389
11. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 39.51 387
12. Emma Burton 14 Maidenhead 40.41 362
13. Catherine Hill 14 Reading 40.65 356
14. Molly Simmons 14 Amersham 40.75 353
15. Emma Dibbs 14 Amersham 40.79 352
16. Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 41.99 323
17. Bryony Ceurvorst 14 Amersham 42.75 306
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Florence Claringbold 15 Windsor 34.56 579
2. Lucy Rigby 16 Windsor 34.87 563
3.  Sophie Elphick 16 Amersham 35.74 523
4. Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 37.54 452
5.  Olivia Moore 16 Windsor 38.04 434
6. Celeste Lindeque 15 Bracknell 38.76 410
7.  Olivia Hodgson 15 Bracknell 38.98 403
8. Tessa Hart 16 Wycombe Dist 39.23 396
9. Rachel Coombes 15 Reading 39.56 386



10. Charley Messenger 16 Wycombe Dist 39.83 378
11. Hannah Dawson 15 Chesham 41.33 338
Annabel Humphreys 16 Bracknell DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Elizabeth Hetherington 19 Amersham 34.96 559
2.  Clare Bartington 17 Chesham 37.77 443
3. Imogen Rome-Hall 18 Amersham 38.07 433
4. Tiegan Dixon 17 Tilehurst 39.30 394
5. Hannah Ward 17 Windsor 39.72 381

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 36.41
2. ZaraRyan 12 Newbury 36.90
3. Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead 37.40
4. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 37.51
5. Paige Morgan 14 Amersham 37.63
6. Jody Turner 13 Bracknell 37.66
7. AnnaHeslop 14 Chesham 37.72
8.  Lucy Barton 13 Chesham 37.98
9. Abbie Johnson 12 Bracknell 38.12
10. Jennifer Kearney 14 Bracknell 38.15
11. Connie Dean 12 Maidenhead 38.32
12. Cassidy Payne 14 Bracknell 38.45
13. Lucia V A Finan 14 Chalfont 38.64
14. Elinor Scanlon 13 Maidenhead 38.77
15. Juliet Flamank 14 Amersham 39.06
16. Freya Spiers 14 Tilehurst 39.12
17. Hannah Grout 13 Chalfont 39.23
18. Emily Morley 14 Chesham 39.46
19. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 39.51
20. Emilia Patrick 12 Amersham 39.76
21. Georgina Vlatas 12 Bracknell 39.80
22. Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 39.98
23. Eleanor Fields 12 Reading 40.07
23. Abigail Cairns 12 Tilehurst 40.07
25. Emma Burton 14 Maidenhead 40.41
26. Catherine Hill 14 Reading 40.65
27. Emily Heslop 12 Chesham 40.73
28. Molly Simmons 14 Amersham 40.75
29. Emma Dibbs 14 Amersham 40.79
30. Abbey Louise Skelton 13 Windsor 40.80
31. Mia Poplawska 12 Amersham 40.91
32. Eilidh MacGregor 13 Bracknell 41.04
32. Kassidy Dawn 11 Wycombe Dist 41.04
34. Maisie Cossins 11 Maidenhead 41.06
35. Amy McBride 12 Newbury 41.11
36. Kate Bannister 13 Chalfont 41.48
37. Natasha Moss 11 Chesham 41.57
38. Sophie Bradley 12 Amersham 41.62
39. Roma Sachak-Patwa 13 Chalfont 41.89
40. Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 41.99
41. Katie Boyce 12 Reading 42.22



42.
43.
44,
45.
45.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Abigail Wood
Gemma Phillipps
Lara Reed

Bryony Ceurvorst
Philippa Trowbridge
Briana Dempsey
Anya Charrington
Grace Hunt

Olivia Entrican
Imogen Shepherd
Laura Price
Thanya Jasinska
Emily Lloyd
Georgina Bradley
Mollie Perks
Jamie Hertel
Josie Searle
Lauren Jones
Hannah Summers
Melissa Bell
Mary McGurin
Sophie Lawrence
Millie Sansome

Maya Semyonova-Hoylan

Zoe Richardson
Alice Barnard
Carys Clark
Millie Pope
Manvir Chahal
Helena Cronin
Taran Chahal
Frankie Twyford
Abby Matthews
Natasha Strudwick
Nancy Dean
Tabitha James
Kerry Read
Holly Richards
Alex Bousfield
Olivia Halcox

13 Newbury

11 Reading

12 Wycombe Disl
14 Amersham
12 Windsor

12 Bracknell

12 Tilehurst

12 Maidenhead
12 Amersham
13 Wycombe Disi
11 Chalfont

11 Amersham
11 Maidenhead
10 Amersham
11 Windsor

12 Slough Eton
10 Wycombe Dist
11 Wycombe Disi
11 Wycombe Disl
11 Slough Eton
11 Maidenhead
11 Amersham
10 Wycombe Dist
11 Chalfont

10 Amersham
10 Maidenhead
10 Chalfont

10 Newbury

13 Chalfont

10 Maidenhead
13 Chalfont

10 Newbury

10 Wycombe Dist
10 Amersham

9 Maidenhead
10 Chalfont

10 Newbury

10 Amersham

9 Chesham
10 Bracknell

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name
Florence Claringbold
Lucy Rigby

Elizabeth Hetherington

Sophie Elphick
Alexandra Kaye
Zara Ryan
Abigail Dow
Lily Glover

AaD Club

15 Windsor
16 Windsor
19 Amersham
16 Amersham
14 Windsor
12 Newbury
13 Maidenhead
14 Windsor

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP B FINALISTS

Eleanor Dolan
Paige Morgan
Jody Turner

15 Amersham
14 Amersham
13 Bracknell

42.44
42.51
42.70
42.75
42.75
42.87
43.01
43.13
43.26
43.27
43.29
43.74
43.91
43.92
44.21
44.66
44.73
45.05
45.16
45.24
45.48
45.52
45.98
46.20
46.76
46.98
47.04
47.25
48.06
48.14
48.30
48.68
48.69
48.83
49.34
49.50
50.10
50.17
50.41
50.77

Time
34.56
34.87
34.96
35.74
36.41
36.90
37.40
37.51

37.54
37.63
37.66

Swimmers who qualify for finals
(including B finals)are expected
to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 17:05

Swimmers who qualify for finals

(including B finals)are expected



Anna Heslop 14
Clare Bartington 17
Lucy Barton 13
Olivia Moore 16
Imogen Rome-Hall 18

Chesham
Chesham
Chesham
Windsor
Amersham

37.72
37.77
37.98
38.04
38.07

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Abbie Johnson 12
Jennifer Kearney 14

EVENT 59 Boys 100m IM

Bracknell
Bracknell

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 10
2.  Luke Griffiths 10
3.  Jack Tucker 10
4. Alex Ahern 10
5.  Oliver Ross 10
6. Oliver Hardman 10
7. Matthew Vlatas 10
8. James Rogers 10
9. Nimath Ukkash 10
10. James Aldred 10
11. Joe Pickering 10
James Bell 9

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Max Hoogers 11
2.  Harvey Karavis 11
3. George Simmons 11
4. Elliot Sewell 11
5.  Connor Campbell 11
6.  Zachary Bischoff 11
7.  David Mullally 11
8.  Reuben Alexander 11

Samuel Phippen 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Thomas Strudwick 12
2. Benjamin Goldfinch 12
3. James McFadzen 12
4. George Longhurst 12
5. Edward Killalea 12
6. Alex Bakker-Noguer 12
7. Craig Hodges 12
8. Ross Calder 12
9.  Luke Hollingsworth 12
10. Lewis Ball 12
11. Jamie Taylor 12
12. Rami Elias 12
13. Luke Boles 12

Hugo Bellamy 12

Club
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Newbury
Chesham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Amersham
Amersham

Club
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Bracknell
Chalfont

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Reading
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham

38.12
38.15

Time
1:22.25
1:25.21
1:27.31
1:27.49
1:28.06
1:29.67
1:29.87
1:32.06
1:32.72
1:33.96
1:35.87

DQ ST-

Time
1:22.02
1:22.93
1:23.70
1:24.38
1:26.42
1:26.71
1:28.74
1:30.25

DQ SA-

Time
1:12.10
1:14.38
1:16.34
1:16.84
1:18.24
1:18.56
1:18.78
1:19.75
1:20.95
1:22.14
1:22.91
1:23.88
1:24.38

DQ FI-

Points
235
211
197
195
192
181
180
168
164
158
148

Points
237
229
223
218
203
201
187
178

Points
349
318
294
288
273
270
267
258
247
236
229
222
218

to swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 17:05



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. LiamJones 13
2. James Brindley 13
3.  Charlie Madden 13
4. David Rogers 13
5. James Worsley 13
6. George Marsh 13
7.  Chris Harbour 13
8. Jordan Huggett 13
9.  Luc Schreiber 13

Philip Pope 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. James Ellison 14
2. Benjamin Levart 14
3.  Harry Good 14
4.  Connor Lewis 14
5. Matthew Penning-Lambe 14
6. Max Elphick 14
7. Sam Woodruff 14
8. Alec Newton 14
9. Cameron Moffat 14
10. Alexander Douglas 14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Calum MacGregor 16
2. Jake Jezzard 15
3. Ewan Laing 15
4.  Alexander Farrell 15
5. Alan Tarleton 16
6. Alastair Barber 16
7.  Oliver Lungley 15
8.  Ashley Wilkie 16
9. William Rose 16
10. Kyran Edmunds 16
11. Declan Bourke 15
12. Elliot Webb 16
13. David Mills 16
14. Giles Westgarth 15
15. Josh Lewis 15
16. Christopher Bell 15
17. Benedict Millican 16
18. Edward Williams 15
19. James Connolly 16
20. Joshua Kelleher 16

Mitchell Green 16

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD

1. Kevin Mitchell 17

New County Record* - Previous record Sam Moreton, Bracknell,

2. Christopher Brook 17
3. Timothy Delaney 17

Club Time
Wycombe Dist  1:09.81
Amersham 1:12.36
Bracknell 1:12.52
Tilehurst 1:13.69
Bracknell 1:14.76
Amersham 1:16.03
Wycombe Dist  1:16.56
Chalfont 1:16.67
Newbury 1:18.88
Chalfont DNC
Club Time
Bracknell 1:04.98
Amersham 1:07.17
Maidenhead 1:07.43
Wycombe Disi 1:08.87
Chalfont 1:08.93
Amersham 1:09.28
Bracknell 1:10.52
Tilehurst 1:11.50
Windsor 1:11.66
Reading 1:13.63
Club Time
Bracknell 1:05.51
Newbury 1:05.72
Bracknell 1:05.73
Windsor 1:06.13
Maidenhead 1:06.79
Slough Eton 1:07.20
Bracknell 1:07.28
Amersham 1:07.35
Chesham 1:07.56
Bracknell 1:08.07
Windsor 1:08.32
Windsor 1:08.74
Tilehurst 1:09.08
Chalfont 1:09.37
Wycombe Disi  1:09.56
Bracknell 1:09.98
Chesham 1:10.64
Slough Eton 1:11.29
Bracknell 1:11.30
Bracknell 1:11.52
Wycombe Dist  DQ SL-
Club Time
Bracknell 1:00.02
Bracknell 1:01.64
Windsor 1:05.59

Points
384
345
343
327
313
298
291
290
266

Points
477
432
427
400
399
393
373
358
355
328

Points
465
461
461
452
439
431
429
428
424
415
410
403
397
392
389
382
371
361
361
358

Points

605
1:00.63 set in 2009

558

464



Marcus Johansson
Andrew Beveridge
Jeremy Miles

Alex Burrell

Jake Turner

Joe Ruler

Robert Moran
Cameron Roberts
Darrell Baker
Craig Stevens
George Good

18
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
17
17

Chesham
Amersham
Chesham
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Slough Eton
Maidenhead

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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James Ellison
Benjamin Levart
Harry Good
Connor Lewis

Matthew Penning-Lambe

Max Elphick

Liam Jones

Sam Woodruff
Alec Newton
Cameron Moffat
Thomas Strudwick
James Brindley
Charlie Madden
Alexander Douglas
David Rogers
Benjamin Goldfinch
James Worsley
George Marsh
James McFadzen
Chris Harbour
Jordan Huggett
George Longhurst
Edward Killalea
Alex Bakker-Noguer
Craig Hodges

Luc Schreiber

Ross Calder

Luke Hollingsworth
Max Hoogers
Lewis Ball

Tom Dean

Jamie Taylor
Harvey Karavis
George Simmons
Rami Elias

Luke Boles

Elliot Sewell

Luke Griffiths
Connor Campbell
Zachary Bischoff
Jack Tucker

AaD

14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
12
13
13
14
13
12
13
13
12
13
13
12
12
12
12
13
12
12
11
12
10
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Reading
Tilehurst
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disi
Reading
Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury

1:06.22
1:06.33
1:06.40
1:07.05
1:07.36
1:07.45
1:07.95
1:08.22
1:08.40
1:10.27
1:12.25

Time
1:04.98
1:07.17
1:07.43
1:08.87
1.08.93
1:09.28
1:09.81
1:10.52
1:11.50
1:11.66
1:12.10
1:12.36
1:12.52
1:13.63
1:13.69
1:14.38
1:14.76
1:16.03
1:16.34
1:16.56
1:16.67
1:16.84
1:18.24
1:18.56
1:18.78
1:18.88
1:19.75
1:20.95
1:22.02
1:22.14
1:22.25
1:22.91
1:22.93
1:23.70
1:23.88
1:24.38
1:24.38
1:25.21
1:26.42
1:26.71
1:.27.31

450
448
447
434
428
426
417
412
409
377
347



42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Alex Ahern

Oliver Ross

David Mullally
Oliver Hardman
Matthew Vlatas
Reuben Alexander
James Rogers
Nimath Ukkash
James Aldred

Joe Pickering

10
10
11
10
10
11
10
10
10
10

Chesham
Wycombe Disi
Chalfont
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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Kevin Mitchell
Christopher Brook
James Ellison
Calum MacGregor
Timothy Delaney
Jake Jezzard

Ewan Laing
Alexander Farrell
Marcus Johansson
Andrew Beveridge
Jeremy Miles

Alan Tarleton
Alex Burrell
Benjamin Levart
Alastair Barber
Oliver Lungley
Ashley Wilkie
Jake Turner

Harry Good

Joe Ruler

William Rose
Robert Moran
Kyran Edmunds
Cameron Roberts
Declan Bourke
Darrell Baker
Elliot Webb
Connor Lewis

Matthew Penning-Lambe

David Mills

Max Elphick
Giles Westgarth
Josh Lewis

Liam Jones
Christopher Bell
Craig Stevens
Sam Woodruff
Benedict Millican
Edward Williams
James Connolly
Alec Newton
Joshua Kelleher
Cameron Moffat

17
17
14
16
17
15

AaD Club

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Newbury
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Amersham
Chesham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Amersham
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Chalfont
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Tilehurst
Amersham
Chalfont
Wycombe Disi
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Chesham
Slough Eton
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Windsor

1:27.49
1:28.06
1:28.74
1:29.67
1:29.87
1:30.25
1:32.06
1:32.72
1:33.96
1:35.87

Time
1:00.02
1:01.64
1:04.98
1:05.51
1:05.59
1:05.72
1:05.73
1:06.13
1:06.22
1:06.33
1:06.40
1:06.79
1:07.05
1:07.17
1:07.20
1:07.28
1:07.35
1:07.36
1:07.43
1:07.45
1:07.56
1:07.95
1:08.07
1:08.22
1:08.32
1:08.40
1:08.74
1:08.87
1:08.93
1:09.08
1:09.28
1:09.37
1:09.56
1:09.81
1:09.98
1:10.27
1:10.52
1:10.64
1:11.29
1:11.30
1:11.50
1:11.52
1:11.66



44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
70.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

EVENT 60 Girls 100m IM

Thomas Strudwick
George Good
James Brindley
Charlie Madden
Alexander Douglas
David Rogers
Benjamin Goldfinch
James Worsley
George Marsh
James McFadzen
Chris Harbour
Jordan Huggett
George Longhurst
Edward Killalea
Alex Bakker-Noguer
Craig Hodges

Luc Schreiber
Ross Calder

Luke Hollingsworth
Max Hoogers
Lewis Ball

Tom Dean

Jamie Taylor
Harvey Karavis
George Simmons
Rami Elias

Luke Boles

Elliot Sewell

Luke Griffiths
Connor Campbell
Zachary Bischoff
Jack Tucker

Alex Ahern

Oliver Ross

David Mullally
Oliver Hardman
Matthew Vlatas
Reuben Alexander
James Rogers
Nimath Ukkash
James Aldred

Joe Pickering

12
17
13
13
14
13
12
13
13
12
13
13
12
12
12
12
13
12
12
11
12
10
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
11
10
10
10
10

Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Reading
Tilehurst
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Disl
Reading
Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Chesham
Wycombe Disi
Chalfont
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Amersham

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

WO NOU A WN R

Millie Pope
Georgina Bradley
Kerry Read

Millie Sansome
Olivia Halcox

Zoe Rolls

Natasha Strudwick
Kally Mudge
Charlotte Ibbeson

AaD
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Newbury
Amersham
Newbury
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham

1:12.10
1:12.25
1:12.36
1:12.52
1:13.63
1:13.69
1:14.38
1:14.76
1:16.03
1:16.34
1:16.56
1:16.67
1:16.84
1:18.24
1:18.56
1:18.78
1:18.88
1:19.75
1:20.95
1:22.02
1:22.14
1:22.25
1:22.91
1:22.93
1:23.70
1:23.88
1:24.38
1:24.38
1:25.21
1:26.42
1:26.71
1:27.31
1:27.49
1:28.06
1:28.74
1:29.67
1:29.87
1:30.25
1:32.06
1:32.72
1:33.96
1:35.87

Time
1:25.34
1:25.56
1:27.74
1:27.82
1:28.40
1:28.59
1:28.61
1:29.42
1:30.67

Points
310
307
285
284
279
277
277
269
258



10. Elizabeth Barraclough 10 Chesham 1:30.70 258
11. Danielle Kidd 10 Wycombe Disi 1:32.06 247
12. Molly Dummett 10 Newbury 1:32.68 242
13. Amy Hollingsworth 9 Amersham 1:32.95 240
14. Josie Searle 10 Wycombe Dist  1:34.53 228
15. Lily Pearson 10 Amersham 1:35.72 219
16. Nancy Dean 9 Maidenhead 1:36.32 215

Holly Richards 10 Amersham DQ S-

Magdalena Rospedzihow: 9 Amersham DQ SL-

Katie Jo Norris 10 Chalfont DQ SL-
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Thanya Jasinska 11 Amersham 1:20.80 365
2. Lauren Jones 11 Wycombe Dist 1:21.03 362
3.  Emily Lloyd 11 Maidenhead 1:22.73 340
4.  Mollie Perks 11 Windsor 1:24.23 322
5.  Alisha Watts 11 Maidenhead 1:25.04 313
6. Samantha Farnfield 11 Amersham 1:25.25 311
7. Megan Peters 11 Wycombe Dist 1:25.62 307
8. Imogen Jones 11 Newbury 1:26.30 300
9. Alessandra Hutson 11 Windsor 1:26.48 298
10. Natasha Moss 11 Chesham 1:27.21 290
11. Hannah Summers 11 Wycombe Dist 1:27.51 287
12. Sophie Lawrence 11 Amersham 1:27.89 284
13. Amelia Barton 11 Chesham 1:27.95 283
14. Mary McGurin 11 Maidenhead 1:27.96 283
15. Lauren Wall 11 Newbury 1:28.06 282
16. Maya Semyonova-Hoylan 11 Chalfont 1:28.98 273
17. Bethany Emerson 11 Amersham 1:29.44 269
18. Gemma Phillipps 11 Reading 1:29.87 265
19. Rachel Cox 11 Wycombe Dist 1:31.98 247
20. Grace Pearson 11 Amersham 1:32.05 247
21. Nicole Stevens 11 Slough Eton 1:32.87 240
22. Jessica Brew 11 Amersham 1:36.12 217

Imogen McCalman 11 Reading DNC

Emily Bench 11 Chesham DQ ST-
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. ZaraRyan 12 Newbury 1:11.79 520

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Lily Glover, Newbury, 1:12.44 set in 2009

2. Connie Dean 12 Maidenhead 1:14.61 463
3. Mia Poplawska 12 Amersham 1:14.62 463
4.  Emily Heslop 12 Chesham 1:15.25 452
5. Juliette Newton 12 Tilehurst 1:16.37 432
6.  Emilia Patrick 12 Amersham 1:17.13 420
7. Abigail Cairns 12 Tilehurst 1:17.35 416
8.  Lizzy Shore 12 Newbury 1:18.89 392
9. Olivia Entrican 12 Amersham 1:18.98 391
10. Georgina Vlatas 12 Bracknell 1:19.32 386
11. Amy McBride 12 Newbury 1:19.38 385
12. Eleanor Fields 12 Reading 1:20.02 376
13. Anya Charrington 12 Tilehurst 1:20.25 372
14. Abbie Johnson 12 Bracknell 1:20.62 367
15. Lucy Wilkins 12 Newbury 1:21.22 359



16. Grace Hunt 12 Maidenhead 1:21.35 358

17. Katie Boyce 12 Reading 1:21.37 357
18. Polly McGrath 12 Amersham 1:22.78 339
19. Jamie Hertel 12 Slough Eton 1:23.40 332
20. Sophie Bradley 12 Amersham 1:25.99 303

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 1:10.96 539
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Sophie Elphick, Amersham, 1:11.28 set in 2008
2.  Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead 1:11.79 520
3. Eilidh MacGregor 13 Bracknell 1:13.25 490
4. Malka Reuben 13 Bracknell 1:15.12 454
5. Paige Pope 13 Newbury 1:15.30 451
6. Molly Norman 13 Amersham 1:16.06 437
7.  Francine Kidd 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.10 437
8. Louise French 13 Tilehurst 1:16.35 433
9. Jody Turner 13 Bracknell 1:16.40 432
10. Elinor Scanlon 13 Maidenhead 1:17.52 413
11. Lucy Barton 13 Chesham 1:17.59 412
12. Abigail Wood 13 Newbury 1:19.43 384
13. Saran Collin 13 Wycombe Disi 1:20.34 371
14. Kymberley Charlett 13 Maidenhead 1:22.60 342
15. Madeleine Westbrook-Bu 13 Chalfont 1:23.95 325

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 1:07.41 628
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Eleanor Dolan, Amersham, 1:09.37 set in 2010
2. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 1:09.77 567
3. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 1:10.06 560
4.  Juliet Flamank 14 Amersham 1:12.30 509
5. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 1:13.29 489
6. Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 1:13.39 487
7.  Courtney Brick 14 Bracknell 1:14.51 465
8. lennifer Kearney 14 Bracknell 1:14.88 458
9. Anna Heslop 14 Chesham 1:15.88 441
10. Lucia V A Finan 14 Chalfont 1:16.61 428
11. Cassidy Payne 14 Bracknell 1:16.64 428
12. Emily Morley 14 Chesham 1:16.98 422
13. Nicola Twinning 14 Chalfont 1:17.06 421
14. Alexandra Squires 14 Bracknell 1:17.72 410
15. Molly Simmons 14 Amersham 1:18.85 393
16. Emma Burton 14 Maidenhead 1:19.10 389
17. Abigail Goldfinch 14 Windsor 1:19.20 387
18. Issy Baxter 14 Wycombe Disi 1:19.36 385
19. Emma Dibbs 14 Amersham 1:20.06 375

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 1:07.03 639
Equals County Record* - Katherine Shaw, Amersham, 1:07.03 set in 2010

Equals Age Group Meet Best Time - Katherine Shaw, Amersham, 1:07.03 set in 2010
2.  Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 1:08.30 604
Lucy Rigby 16 Windsor 1:09.50 573
4.  Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Dist 1:09.99 561

w



Elizabeth Gray
Alannah Fillingham
Holly Louise Williams
Sophie Elphick
Celeste Lindeque
Nicola Burlingham
Florence Claringbold
Fiona Shaw

Tessa Hart

Olivia Hodgson
Hannah Williams
Olivia Moore

Ellen Hodges
Katrina Beveridge
Ruth Dow

Nicola Boyd
Annabel Humphreys

16
15
15
16
15
15
15
16
16
15
16
16
15
15
15
15
16

Tilehurst
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Bracknell

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Noubkwne

Elizabeth Hetherington

Clara Nutting
Alice Gent

Hannah Rome-Hall
Imogen Rome-Hall
Clare Bartington
Tiegan Dixon
Jennifer Taylor

19
17
18
19
18
17
17
17

AaD Club

Amersham
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Chesham
Tilehurst
Reading

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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Lily Glover

Lucy Campbell
Alexandra Kaye
Sarah Rose Hammond
Zara Ryan
Abigail Dow
Juliet Flamank
Eilidh MacGregor
Cassie Pratley
Louise McFadzen
Courtney Brick
Connie Dean

Mia Poplawska
Jennifer Kearney
Malka Reuben
Emily Heslop
Paige Pope

Anna Heslop
Molly Norman
Francine Kidd
Louise French
Juliette Newton
Jody Turner
Lucia V A Finan

AaD

14
14
14
13
12
13
14
13
14
14
14
12
12
14
13
12
13
14
13
13
13
12
13
14

Club
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Newbury
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Chesham
Newbury
Chesham
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Chalfont

1:10.13
1:10.37
1:10.73
1:10.92
1:12.16
1:13.35
1:13.45
1:13.51
1:13.54
1:14.25
1:15.00
1:15.24
1:16.26
1:17.40
1:18.17
1:21.40

DNC

Time
1:08.04
1:10.38
1:10.52
1:11.41
1:13.03
1:14.02
1:16.15

DNC

Time
1:07.41
1:09.77
1:10.06
1:10.96
1:11.79
1:11.79
1:12.30
1:13.25
1:13.29
1:13.39
1:14.51
1:14.61
1:14.62
1:14.88
1:15.12
1:15.25
1:15.30
1:15.88
1:16.06
1:16.10
1:16.35
1:16.37
1:16.40
1:16.61

558
552
544
540
512
488
486
485
484
470
456
452
434
415
403
357

Points
611
552
549
529
494
475
436



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

Cassidy Payne
Emily Morley
Nicola Twinning
Emilia Patrick
Abigail Cairns
Elinor Scanlon
Lucy Barton
Alexandra Squires
Molly Simmons
Lizzy Shore
Olivia Entrican
Emma Burton
Abigail Goldfinch
Georgina Vlatas
Issy Baxter

Amy McBride
Abigail Wood
Eleanor Fields
Emma Dibbs
Anya Charrington
Saran Collin
Abbie Johnson
Thanya Jasinska
Lauren Jones
Lucy Wilkins
Grace Hunt
Katie Boyce
Kymberley Charlett
Emily Lloyd

Polly McGrath
Jamie Hertel

Madeleine Westbrook-Bu

Mollie Perks
Alisha Watts
Samantha Farnfield
Millie Pope
Georgina Bradley
Megan Peters
Sophie Bradley
Imogen Jones
Alessandra Hutson
Natasha Moss
Hannah Summers
Kerry Read

Millie Sansome
Sophie Lawrence
Amelia Barton
Mary McGurin
Lauren Wall

Olivia Halcox

Zoe Rolls

Natasha Strudwick

Maya Semyonova-Hoylan

Kally Mudge
Bethany Emerson
Gemma Phillipps

14
14
14
12
12
13
13
14
14
12
12
14
14
12
14
12
13
12
14
12
13
12
11
11
12
12
12
13
11
12
12

11
11
11
10

11
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
11
11
11
11
10
10
10

10
11
11

Bracknell
Chesham
Chalfont
Amersham
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Chesham
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Newbury
Newbury
Reading
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Maidenhead
Reading
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Amersham
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Disi
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Chesham
Wycombe Disl
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Chesham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham
Reading

1:16.64
1:16.98
1:17.06
1:17.13
1:17.35
1:17.52
1:17.59
1:17.72
1:18.85
1:18.89
1:18.98
1:19.10
1:19.20
1:19.32
1:19.36
1:19.38
1:19.43
1:20.02
1:20.06
1:20.25
1:20.34
1:20.62
1:20.80
1:21.03
1:21.22
1:21.35
1:21.37
1:22.60
1:22.73
1:22.78
1:23.40
1:23.95
1:24.23
1:25.04
1:25.25
1:25.34
1:25.56
1:25.62
1:25.99
1:26.30
1:26.48
1:27.21
1:27.51
1:27.74
1:27.82
1:27.89
1:27.95
1:27.96
1:28.06
1:28.40
1:28.59
1:28.61
1:28.98
1:29.42
1:29.44
1:29.87



81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Charlotte Ibbeson
Elizabeth Barraclough
Rachel Cox

Grace Pearson
Danielle Kidd
Molly Dummett
Nicole Stevens
Amy Hollingsworth
Josie Searle

Lily Pearson
Jessica Brew
Nancy Dean

10
10
11
11
10
10
11

10
10
11

Chesham
Chesham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Slough Eton
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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Katherine Shaw
Lily Glover
Elizabeth Hetherington
Eleanor Dolan
Lucy Rigby

Lucy Campbell
Jess Brock
Alexandra Kaye
Elizabeth Gray
Alannah Fillingham
Clara Nutting

Alice Gent

Holly Louise Williams
Sophie Elphick
Sarah Rose Hammond
Hannah Rome-Hall
Zara Ryan

Abigail Dow
Celeste Lindeque
Juliet Flamank
Imogen Rome-Hall
Eilidh MacGregor
Cassie Pratley
Nicola Burlingham
Louise McFadzen
Florence Claringbold
Fiona Shaw

Tessa Hart

Clare Bartington
Olivia Hodgson
Courtney Brick
Connie Dean

Mia Poplawska
Jennifer Kearney
Hannah Williams
Malka Reuben
Olivia Moore

Emily Heslop

Paige Pope

Anna Heslop

Molly Norman

16
14
19
15
16
14
16
14
16
15
17
18
15
16
13
19
12
13
15
14
18
13
14
15
14
15
16
16
17
15
14
12
12
14
16
13
16
12
13
14
13

AaD Club

Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Wycombe Disi
Wycombe Disl
Chesham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Newbury
Chesham
Amersham

1:30.67
1:30.70
1:31.98
1:32.05
1:32.06
1:32.68
1:32.87
1:32.95
1:34.53
1:35.72
1:36.12
1:36.32

Time
1:07.03
1:07.41
1:08.04
1:08.30
1:09.50
1:09.77
1:09.99
1:10.06
1:10.13
1:10.37
1:10.38
1:10.52
1:10.73
1:10.92
1:10.96
1:11.41
1:11.79
1:11.79
1:12.16
1:12.30
1:13.03
1:13.25
1:13.29
1:13.35
1:13.39
1:13.45
1:13.51
1:13.54
1:14.02
1:14.25
1:14.51
1:14.61
1:14.62
1:14.88
1:15.00
1:15.12
1:15.24
1:15.25
1:15.30
1:15.88
1:16.06



42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Francine Kidd
Tiegan Dixon
Ellen Hodges
Louise French
Juliette Newton
Jody Turner
Lucia V A Finan
Cassidy Payne
Emily Morley
Nicola Twinning
Emilia Patrick
Abigail Cairns
Katrina Beveridge
Elinor Scanlon
Lucy Barton
Alexandra Squires
Ruth Dow

Molly Simmons
Lizzy Shore
Olivia Entrican
Emma Burton
Abigail Goldfinch
Georgina Vlatas
Issy Baxter

Amy McBride
Abigail Wood
Eleanor Fields
Emma Dibbs
Anya Charrington
Saran Collin
Abbie Johnson
Thanya Jasinska
Lauren Jones
Lucy Wilkins
Grace Hunt
Katie Boyce
Nicola Boyd
Kymberley Charlett
Emily Lloyd

Polly McGrath
Jamie Hertel

Madeleine Westbrook-Bu

Mollie Perks
Alisha Watts
Samantha Farnfield
Millie Pope
Georgina Bradley
Megan Peters
Sophie Bradley
Imogen Jones
Alessandra Hutson
Natasha Moss
Hannah Summers
Kerry Read

Millie Sansome
Sophie Lawrence

13

Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Chalfont
Bracknell
Chesham
Chalfont
Amersham
Tilehurst
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Newbury
Reading
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Disi
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Maidenhead
Reading
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Amersham
Slough Eton
Chalfont
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Wycombe Disl
Amersham

1:16.10
1:16.15
1:16.26
1:16.35
1:16.37
1:16.40
1:16.61
1:16.64
1:16.98
1:17.06
1:17.13
1:17.35
1:17.40
1:17.52
1:17.59
1:17.72
1:18.17
1:18.85
1:18.89
1:18.98
1:19.10
1:19.20
1:19.32
1:19.36
1:19.38
1:19.43
1:20.02
1:20.06
1:20.25
1:20.34
1:20.62
1:20.80
1:21.03
1:21.22
1:21.35
1:21.37
1:21.40
1:22.60
1:22.73
1:22.78
1:23.40
1:23.95
1:24.23
1:25.04
1:25.25
1:25.34
1:25.56
1:25.62
1:25.99
1:26.30
1:26.48
1:27.21
1:27.51
1:27.74
1:27.82
1:27.89



98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

EVENT 61 Boys 50m Backstroke - B Final

Amelia Barton
Mary McGurin
Lauren Wall
Olivia Halcox
Zoe Rolls

Natasha Strudwick
Maya Semyonova-Hoylan

Kally Mudge

Bethany Emerson
Gemma Phillipps
Charlotte Ibbeson
Elizabeth Barraclough

Rachel Cox
Grace Pearson
Danielle Kidd
Molly Dummett
Nicole Stevens

Amy Hollingsworth

Josie Searle
Lily Pearson
Jessica Brew
Nancy Dean

Place Name

No kb, wWwNR

Alexander Farrell

Josh Lewis
Alan Tarleton

Alastair Bingham

Jake Jezzard

Marcus Johansson

Jake Turner

11
11
11
10
10
10

10
11
11
10

11
11
10
10
11
9

10
10
11

Chesham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham
Reading
Chesham
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Newbury
Slough Eton
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead

AaD Club

15
15
16
15
15
18
17

Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Windsor
Newbury
Chesham
Tilehurst

1:27.95
1:27.96
1:28.06
1:28.40
1:28.59
1:28.61
1:28.98
1:29.42
1:29.44
1:29.87
1:30.67
1:30.70
1:31.98
1:32.05
1:32.06
1:32.68
1:32.87
1:32.95
1:34.53
1:35.72
1:36.12
1:36.32

Time
29.64
30.18
30.32
30.46
30.46
30.75
30.82

EVENT 62 Boys 50m Backstroke - Ch Final

Place Name

O N WN e

Christopher Brook

Tom Keen

Calum MacGregor
Daniel Barraclough

Scott Unal
Marley Farrell

Andrew Beveridge

James Ellison

AaD Club

17
18
16
16
16
17
17
14

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

AaD Club

Place Name

O N AEWDN e

Christopher Brook

Tom Keen

Calum MacGregor
Daniel Barraclough

Scott Unal
Marley Farrell

Andrew Beveridge

James Ellison

17
18
16
16
16
17
17
14

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell

Time
28.35
28.37
28.60
28.68
29.45
29.48
29.53
29.73

Time
28.35
28.37
28.60
28.68
29.45
29.48
29.53
29.73

Points
444
420
415
409
409
398
395

Points
507
506
494
490
453
451
449
440



EVENT 63 Girls 50m Backstroke - B Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Eleanor Dolan 15 Amersham 31.01 569
2. Celeste Lindeque 15 Bracknell 32.50 494
3. Louise McFadzen 14 Newbury 32.59 490
4. Alexandra Kaye 14 Windsor 32.70 485
5. Abigail Dow 13 Maidenhead 32.71 485
6. Sarah Rose Hammond 13 Amersham 32.90 477
7. Alannah Fillingham 15 Bracknell 33.05 470
EVENT 64 Girls 50m Backstroke - Ch Final
Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 29.94 632
2. Kathryn Willis 18 Bracknell 30.40 604
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17+ Yrs - Previously Kathryn Willis,
3.  Hannah Rome-Hall 19 Amersham 31.36 550
4. Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Dist 31.73 531
5. Nadia Farrugia 18 Windsor 31.74 531
6. Holly Louise Williams 15 Amersham 31.94 521
7.  Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 32.02 517
8. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 32.05 516
COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Katherine Shaw 16 Amersham 29.94
2.  Kathryn Willis 18 Bracknell 30.40
3.  Hannah Rome-Hall 19 Amersham 31.36
4.  Jess Brock 16 Wycombe Disl 31.73
5. Nadia Farrugia 18 Windsor 31.74
6. Holly Louise Williams 15 Amersham 31.94
7.  Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor 32.02
8. Lily Glover 14 Windsor 32.05
EVENT 65 Boys 50m Breaststroke - B Final
Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1.  Alexander Farrell 15 Windsor 33.94 412
2. Harry Good 14 Maidenhead 34.30 399
3.  Matt Anstey 17 Wycombe Disi 34.31 399
4. Conner Lawrence 16 Windsor 34.32 398
5. Kyran Edmunds 16 Bracknell 34.69 386
6. JoeRuler 17 Wycombe Dist 34.95 377
7.  Alastair Bingham 15 Windsor 35.03 375
8.  Max Elphick 14 Amersham 35.16 370
EVENT 66 Boys 50m Breaststroke - Ch Final
Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Darren Gurney 34 Amersham 32.21 482
2. Marley Farrell 17 Bracknell 32.53 468
3. Jordan Lewis 23 Maidenhead 32.90 452
4.  Ashley Wilkie 16 Amersham 33.03 447
5. Duncan Beveridge 49 Amersham 33.10 444

Bracknell,

30.63 set in 2011



6.
7.
8.

Jeremy Miles

Oliver Lungley

Alex Burrell

18
15
17

Chesham
Bracknell
Bracknell

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

EVENT 67 Girls 50m Breaststroke - B Final

O NV RA~WDN R

Darren Gurney

Marley Farrell
Jordan Lewis
Ashley Wilkie

Duncan Beveridge

Jeremy Miles

Oliver Lungley

Alex Burrell

Place Name

©® NV A WNRE

Eleanor Dolan
Paige Morgan
Jody Turner

Imogen Rome-Hall
Clare Bartington

Olivia Moore
Anna Heslop
Lucy Barton

AaD

34
17
23
16
49
18
15
17

15
14
13
18
17
16
14
13

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Chesham
Bracknell
Bracknell

AaD Club

Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Chesham
Windsor
Chesham
Chesham

33.47
33.71
33.80

Time
32.21
32.53
32.90
33.03
33.10
33.47
33.71
33.80

Time
37.21
37.37
37.86
37.97
38.00
38.33
38.74
39.31

EVENT 68 Girls 50m Breaststroke - Ch Final

Place Name

©® N A WN R

Elizabeth Hetherington
Sophie Elphick

Lucy Rigby

Florence Claringbold

Zara Ryan

Alexandra Kaye

Abigail Dow
Lily Glover

19
16
16
15
12
14
13
14

AaD Club

Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

O N~ WDN R

Elizabeth Hetherington
Sophie Elphick

Lucy Rigby

Florence Claringbold

Zara Ryan

Alexandra Kaye

Abigail Dow
Lily Glover

19
16
16
15
12
14
13
14

AaD Club

Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

Time
34.45
34.76
34.90
35.04
37.09
37.28
37.58
37.90

Time
34.45
34.76
34.90
35.04
37.09
37.28
37.58
37.90

EVENT 69 Boys 11 & un 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Place Name
1. Windsor Red
2. Maidenhead A

3.

Bracknell A

Club
Windsor
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Time

2:10.12
2:10.31
2:13.98

429
420
417

Points
464
458
440
436
435
424
411
393

Points
584
569
562
555
468
461
450
439

Points

50
32.24
30.14
33.47

100
1:.04.44
1:04.42
1:07.18

150
1:36.07
1:39.40
1:41.37



Amersham A
Chesham
Chalfont
Windsor Blue
Wycombe A
Amersham B
Reading A
Slough & Eton
Amersham C

Amersham
Chesham
Chalfont
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Reading
Slough Eton
Amersham

2:16.78
2:20.47
2:21.63
2:23.57
2:24.52
2:28.60
2:35.79
2:36.73
2:37.11

EVENT 70 Girls 11 & un 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Place Name

1. Windsor Red
2.  Amersham A
3.  Wycombe A
4. Maidenhead A
5. Newbury

6. Chesham A

7. Chalfont

8.  Windsor Blue
9. Bracknell A
10. Amersham B
11. Wycombe B
12. Chesham B
13. Maidenhead C
14. Chesham C
15. Reading A

16. Amersham C

[
N

Slough & Eton
Maidenhead B

Club

Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Newbury
Chesham
Chalfont
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Reading
Amersham
Slough Eton

Time
2:10.86
2:11.07
2:12.63
2:12.67
2:16.06
2:19.08
2:19.12
2:19.68
2:20.35
2:20.60
2:22.26
2:22.43
2:24.94
2:26.04
2:26.18
2:26.44
2:31.09

Maidenhead )Q OM-3L

EVENT 71 Boys Youth 4x100m Freestyle Relay

W NOWUL A WN

[
©

11.

Points

Points

Name Club Time
Bracknell A Bracknell 3:34.72
New Youth Best Time - Previously Bracknell, 3:34.88 set in 2009
Windsor Red Windsor 3:42.30
Bracknell B Bracknell 3:44.56
Amersham A Amersham 3:45.25
Windsor Blue Windsor 3:48.31
Bracknell C Bracknell 3:48.50
Wycombe A Wycombe Disi  3:51.82
Tilehurst Tilehurst 4:00.41
Chalfont Chalfont 4:01.42
Amersham B Amersham 4:05.69
Reading A Reading 4:06.44

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

EVENT 72 Girls Youth 4x100m Freestyle Relay

Place Name

1.

Amersham A

Points

New Youth Best Time - Previously Amersham, 3:59.01 set in 2010

Windsor Red
Bracknell A

Club Time
Amersham 3:55.15
Windsor 3:55.89
Bracknell 4:06.34

33.46
34.00
35.18
36.00
34.36
37.34
38.40
43.18
38.37

50
32.26
31.57
32.10
32.00
33.24
33.85
35.07
33.37
34.35
34.82
35.27
36.55
39.02
36.58
35.73
36.01
36.44

50m
26.40

26.83
26.93
27.50
27.72
27.72
27.42
28.16
28.03
27.89
28.99

50m
28.95

28.83
29.57

1:07.16
1:09.44
1:11.07
1:12.21
1:09.15
1:17.92
1:23.42
1:17.54

100
1:05.59
1:05.30
1:05.87
1:06.34
1:07.46
1:10.95
1:09.78
1:08.19
1:10.69
1:09.94
:111.50
12.26
12.59
:12.29
:13.60
12.51
:14.90

N

100m
54.56

55.54
56.77
57.06
57.20
57.46
57.36
59.08
58.48
58.72
:00.52

N

100m
59.38

59.14
1:00.89

1:40.83
1:43.68
1:48.16
1:47.59

1:51.82
1:58.07
1:58.71
1:57.72

150
1:38.72
1:38.99
1:39.39
1:39.10
1:42.09
1:46.96
1:45.03
1:42.59
1:45.86
1:45.11
1:46.15
1:48.85
1:48.65
1:50.26

1:49.08
1:54.02

150m  200m
1:19.68 1:47.84

1:21.48 1:51.00
1:24.64 1:54.44
1:24.07 1:52.62
1:24.32 1:54.49
1:24.88 1:55.42
1:24.45 1:54.29
1:27.40 1:59.00
1:27.94 1:59.80
1:28.45 2:00.51
1:29.76 2:01.31

150m  200m
1:27.77 1:58.52

1:28.12 1:59.36
1:31.16 2:03.54

250m
2:13.61

2:17.32
2:20.98
2:19.61
2:20.30
2:22.62
2:21.55
2:27.28
2:2917
2:28.58
2:30.71

250m
2:25.58

2:27.09
2:33.57

300m
2:42.22

2:47.18
2:49.87
2:49.96
2:49.76
2:51.99
2:51.15
2:58.43
3:01.21
3:00.73
3:03.87

300m
2:55.38

2:57.75
3:06.43

350m
3:07.21

3:13.58
3:15.64
3:16.14
3:16.50
3:19.05
3:19.91
3:27.61
3:29.41
3:31.09
3:33.31

350m
3:24.08

3:25.48
3:34.61



4 Windsor Blue

5.  Amersham B

6. Wycombe A

7 Chesham A

8 Tilehurst Blue

9. Bracknell B

10. WindsorWhite

11. Chesham B

12. Chalfont

13. Reading A

14. Maidenhead A
Amersham C

Windsor
Amersham
Wycombe Disl
Chesham
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Chalfont
Reading
Maidenhead
Amersham

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

4:12.45
4:13.13
4:14.29
4:15.68
4:16.15
4:18.53
4:22.00
4:32.42
4:37.14
4:37.68
4:38.44

DQ O-

EVENT 73 Boys BAGCAT 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name
Bracknell A
Amersham A
Wycombe A
Windsor Red
Chalfont
Windsor Blue
Reading A
Chesham
Amersham C
Amersham B

O N WN e

Club
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Chalfont
Windsor
Reading
Chesham
Amersham
Amersham

Time
4:24.45
4:32.51
4:35.93
4:51.05
4:59.16
5:00.20
5:05.31
5:06.85

DQ FI-

JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
Bracknell A
Amersham A
Wycombe A
Windsor Red
Chalfont
Windsor Blue
Reading A
Chesham

© N RAEWN R

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Disf
Windsor
Chalfont
Windsor
Reading
Chesham

Time
4:24.45
4:32.51
4:35.93
4:51.05
4:59.16
5:00.20
5:05.31
5:06.85

EVENT 74 Girls BAGCAT 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name
Amersham A
Maidenhead A
Newbury
Chesham A
Bracknell A
Reading A
Wycombe A
Tilehurst Blue
Chalfont
Windsor Red
Maidenhead B
Windsor Blue
Amersham B

LN A WNE

=
NP o

Club
Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Chalfont
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham

Time
4:53.60
4:56.77
5:07.77
5:11.33
5:14.74
5:16.62
5:24.08
5:26.91
5:33.16
5:35.17
5:38.04
5:42.89

DQ SL-

Points

Points

31.01
30.31
30.15
30.86
30.86
31.14
31.29
31.92
33.58
31.94
32.40

50m
33.51
33.22
32.89
32.21
34.99
36.58
36.45
37.01

50m
35.34
33.43
40.20
36.65
36.57
38.89
37.48
39.05
42.41
40.16
39.75
40.27

1:04.33
1:03.62
1:02.76
1:03.40
1:03.79
1:04.96
1:04.48
1:06.82
1:10.00
1:05.62
1:08.05

100m
1:09.06
1:08.83
1:08.47
1:06.45
1:12.39
1:16.76
1:15.60
1:16.97

100m
1:12.47
1:09.92
1:21.58
1:16.11
1:17.19
1:19.98
1:18.41
1:20.35
1:26.51
1:22.69
1:22.66
1:24.14

1:34.12
1:33.24
1:31.80
1:34.43
1:35.57
1:36.27
1:35.66
1:39.24
1:42.52
1:39.03
1:42.13

150m
1:44.52
1:47.86
1:45.22
1:48.36
1:49.47
1:55.75
1:57.07
1:57.77

150m
1:51.60
1:50.11
2:02.83
1:56.59
1:56.39
2:00.42
2:02.69
2:02.97
2:09.66
2:07.95
2:07.22
2:11.06

2:07.52
2:06.78
2:04.06
2:07.34
2:10.07
2:10.51
2:11.04
2:14.33
2:18.88
2:16.09
2:20.37

200m
2:24.61
2:30.86
2:26.95
2:37.02
2:33.11
2:42.23
2:43.70
2:45.49

200m
2:35.38
2:36.60
2:48.53
2:43.64
2:41.46
2:47.64
2:51.26
2:50.39
2:59.07
3:00.17
2:59.67
3:07.10

2:37.30
2:37.20
2:34.82
2:38.11
2:41.57
2:41.72
2:42.50
2:47.18
2:52.03
2:51.69
2:52.66

250m
2:52.06
2:59.99
2:56.16
3:09.85
3:08.65
3:15.95
3:19.51
3:16.62

250m
3:08.88
3:11.02
3:21.47
3:19.10
3:17.92
3:23.38
3:28.78
3:28.84
3:34.19
3:36.74
3:38.81
3:44.70

3:09.80
3:09.38
3:08.13
3:12.41
3:16.06
3:16.01
3:17.04
3:22.89
3:29.58
3:28.40
3:27.53

300m
3:25.07
3:35.27
3:30.64
3:48.96
3:52.61
3:57.39
4:00.86
3:53.96

300m
3:50.31
3:53.01
3:59.44
4:02.61
4:36.45
4:09.32
4:13.18
4:12.40
4:17.88
4:23.08
4:27.67
4:30.43

3:39.11
3:39.48
3:39.02
3:43.54
3:45.00
3:45.58
3:48.98
3:56.04
4:01.54
4:00.82
4:01.39

350m
3:53.18
4:02.50
4:01.49
4:18.44
4:23.81
4:27.41
4:31.29
4:27.31

350m
4:20.39
4:23.23
4:31.41
4:34.23

4:41.95
4:46.87
4:46.67
4:53.33
4:57.05
5:01.02
5:03.74



JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

Lo N RWN R
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Amersham A
Maidenhead A
Newbury
Chesham A
Bracknell A
Reading A
Wycombe A
Tilehurst Blue
Chalfont
Windsor Red
Maidenhead B
Windsor Blue

Club
Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Chalfont
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

Time
4:53.60
4:56.77
5:07.77
5:11.33
5:14.74
5:16.62
5:24.08
5:26.91
5:33.16
5:35.17
5:38.04
5:42.89

EVENT 75 Boys Open 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name

1. Bracknell A

2.  Bracknell B

3. Maidenhead A
4 Chesham

Club
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Chesham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

1. Bracknell A

2. Bracknell B

3. Maidenhead A
4 Chesham

Club
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Chesham

Time
4:05.63
4:11.74
4:15.84
4:31.26

Time
4:05.63
4:11.74
4:15.84
4:31.26

EVENT 76 Girls Open 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name

1. Windsor Red
2. Amersham A
3. Bracknell A

4.  Windsor Blue
5. Maidenhead A

Club
Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

1. Windsor Red
2.  Amersham A
3. Bracknell A

4.  Windsor Blue
5. Maidenhead A

Club
Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead

Time
4:26.01
4:32.33
4:34.66
4:43.63
4:49.31

Time
4:26.01
4:32.33
4:34.66
4:43.63
4:49.31

EVENT 77 Boys 11 & un 4x50m Medley Relay

Place Name

1.

A wnN

Maidenhead A

Points

Points

Points

New 11/u Best Time - Previously Wycombe, 2:28.42 set in 2009

Bracknell A
Amersham A
Chesham
Wycombe A

Club Time
Maidenhead 2:26.77
Bracknell 2:37.18
Amersham 2:41.22
Chesham 2:43.07
Wycombe Dist  2:46.09

50m
30.42
30.80
31.03
31.15

50m
32.15
33.06
31.33
33.79
34.36

50
36.44

42.00
41.45
40.87

100m
1:01.79
1:02.80
1:04.38
1:.05.74

100m
1:.05.42
1:08.73
1:04.60
1:08.90
1:11.18

100
1:17.37

1:24.72
1:26.24
1:28.86
1:29.00

150m
1:32.61
1:36.09
1:37.57
1:40.57

150m
1:40.27
1:43.34
1:44.02
1:46.67
1:51.21

150
1:51.72

2:03.57
2:05.29
2:09.69
2:08.27

200m
2:08.13
2:14.22
2:17.03
2:21.05

200m
2:21.15
2:23.54
2:27.87
2:28.99
2:36.92

250m
2:36.63
2:43.81
2:45.16
2:52.43

250m
2:51.23
2:54.59
2:58.79
3:01.76
3:07.17

300m
3:09.60
3:17.18
3:18.99
3:30.05

300m
3:25.67
3:29.47
3:33.63
3:41.34
3:43.72

350m
3:36.42
3:43.23
3:45.55
3:58.23

350m
3:54.10
3:59.28
4:02.59
4:10.59
4:14.93



Chalfont
Amersham B
Reading A
Slough & Eton
Windsor Blue
Windsor Red
Amersham C

Chalfont
Amersham
Reading
Slough Eton
Windsor
Windsor
Amersham

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

2:46.66
2:52.17
2:58.09
DQ FI-
DQ O-
DQ O-
DQ SA-

EVENT 78 Girls 11 & un 4x50m Medley Relay

Place Name

1. WycombeA
2.  Amersham A
3. Maidenhead A
4. Chesham A

5.  Newbury

6. Windsor Red
7. Wycombe B

8. Chalfont

9. CheshamB
10. Amersham B
11. Bracknell A
12. Windsor Blue
13. Reading A

14. Maidenhead C
15. Amersham C
16. Slough & Eton

[EY
N

Chesham C
Maidenhead B

Club
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Newbury
Windsor
Wycombe Disl
Chalfont
Chesham
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Reading
Maidenhead
Amersham
Slough Eton
Chesham
Maidenhead

Time
2:30.93
2:31.12
2:34.07
2:37.97
2:38.55
2:38.68
2:39.39
2:44.06
2:44.70
2:47.09
2:47.66
2:49.42
2:49.61
2:51.60
2:51.69
2:51.97
2:56.20

DQ S-

EVENT 79 Boys Youth 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name

Lo N A WNE

Bracknell A
Bracknell C
Amersham A
Bracknell B
Windsor Blue
Maidenhead A
Wycombe A
Chalfont
Reading A
Windsor Red
Amersham B

Club
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Reading
Windsor
Amersham

Time
4:07.07
4:12.85
4:14.61
4:14.71
4:19.00
4:20.20
4:25.53
4:39.10
4:48.67

DQ FO-
DQ S-

EVENT 80 Girls Youth 4x100m Medley Relay

Place Name

1.

o vk wnN

Amersham A

Points

Points

Points

New Youth Best Time - Previously Amersham, 4:23.62 set in 2010

Windsor Red
Bracknell A
Windsor Blue
Bracknell B
Wycombe A

Club Time
Amersham 4:20.44
Windsor 4:26.03
Bracknell 4:39.65
Windsor 4:42.77
Bracknell 4:48.38
Wycombe Dist  4:48.61

42.79 1:30.77
43.86 1:33.62
47.47 1:37.02

50 100
39.13 1:22.04
39.08 1:22.35
37.05 1:19.80
38.52 1:23.27
37.43 1:25.99
38.57 1:26.87
38.63 1:23.75
41.57 1:29.03
41.11 1:26.96
43.84 1:31.92
42.02 1:33.49
39.04 1:34.16
46.36 1:30.71
42.92 1:33.09
44.49 1:33.36
44.36 1:31.03
45.46 1:35.93

50m  100m
30.55 1:02.68
30.35 1:03.35
29.93 1:02.04
31.68 1:05.77
31.61 1:05.39
32.78 1:08.48
32.15 1:06.66
32.83 1:07.20
33.86 1:10.68

50m 100m
30.73 1:03.06

31.95 1:05.54
33.28 1:09.06
34.20 1:10.37
34.69 1:12.30
32.29 1:06.51

2:10.29
2:15.11
2:18.35

150
1:567.73
1:58.39
1:59.86
2:04.38
2:04.67
2:06.49
2:04.61
2:09.44
2:09.51
2:13.15
2:12.61
2:15.72
2:13.30
2:15.33
2:14.61
2:12.31
2:20.42

150m
1:34.92
1:36.97
1:35.98
1:40.31
1:39.43
1:42.45
1:41.20
1:42.98
1:46.74

150m
1:37.28

1:40.12
1:48.40
1:46.42
1:50.60
1:46.21

200m
2:11.11
2:15.94
2:14.68
2:19.57
2:19.11
2:23.64
2:20.80
2:23.47
2:30.12

200m
2:15.52

2:21.08
2:32.45
2:27.34
2:33.43
2:31.36

250m
2:38.94
2:43.64
2:43.89
2:47.00
2:48.99
2:52.13
2:51.04
2:55.71
3:02.07

250m
2:46.26

2:51.08
3:03.13
3:00.22
3:05.21
3:04.15

300m
3:11.43
3:16.87
3:18.84
3:19.11
3:22.76
3:26.13
3:28.20
3:37.42
3:45.35

300m
3:21.72

3:26.24
3:38.19
3:39.81
3:41.63
3:43.56

350m
3:38.00
3:43.90
3:45.37
3:45.74
3:49.50
3:51.88
3:55.61
4:06.38
4:15.14

350m
3:49.92

3:54.43
4:07.07
4:09.97
4:13.44
4:14.32



7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

Chesham A
Amersham C
WindsorWhite
Chesham B
Reading A
Chalfont
Maidenhead A
Amersham B

Chesham
Amersham
Windsor
Chesham
Reading
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

EVENT 81 Boys BAGCAT 4x100m Freestyle Relay

Place Name Club Time
1. AmershamA Amersham 3:56.48
New BAGCAT Best Time - Previously Bracknell, 3:56.77 set in 2009
2.  Bracknell A Bracknell 3:57.63
3.  Wycombe A Wycombe Dist  4:07.66
4.  Windsor Red Windsor 4:10.33
5.  Amersham B Amersham 4:17.56
6. ReadingA Reading 4:24.86
7. Windsor Blue Windsor 4:28.83
8.  Chalfont Chalfont 4:30.05
9. Chesham Chesham 4:30.90
10. Amersham C Amersham 4:31.09

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

4:55.25
4:59.54
5:01.70
5:04.96
5:08.12
5:13.12
5:27.91
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JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
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EVENT 82 Girls BAGCAT 4x100m Freestyle Relay

Amersham A
Bracknell A
Wycombe A
Windsor Red
Amersham B
Reading A
Windsor Blue
Chalfont
Chesham
Amersham C

Place Name

LN A WNE

[ e
w N R o

Amersham A
Maidenhead A
Chesham A
Newbury
Reading A
Tilehurst Blue
Bracknell A
Wycombe A
Maidenhead B
Amersham B
Windsor Red
Windsor Blue
Chalfont

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Windsor
Amersham
Reading
Windsor
Chalfont
Chesham
Amersham

Club
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Newbury
Reading
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Wycombe Disl
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Chalfont

Time
3:56.48
3:57.63
4:07.66
4:10.33
4:17.56
4:24.86
4:28.83
4:30.05
4:30.90
4:31.09

Time
4:18.11
4:25.05
4:29.24
4:39.61
4:39.66
4:40.02
4:42.62
4:43.41
4:47.04
4:49.83
4:52.31
4:55.18
5:02.32

34.72
35.31
36.61
36.69
37.21
39.72
40.24

50m
27.36

28.93
28.47
28.47
30.55
31.38
31.43
31.32
29.65
32.32

50m
30.54
33.13
31.62
35.30
32.95
33.18
33.70
33.08
33.24
34.61
33.99
33.94
34.91

1:12.28
1:12.61
1:16.04
1:15.66
1:15.14
1:22.45
1:24.40

100m
56.90

1:00.50
59.08
58.97

1:03.83

1:05.09

1:05.02

1:06.79

1:02.84

1:08.39

100m
1:04.04
1:07.94
1:05.66
1:12.71
1:09.28
1:08.72
1:09.87
1:10.09
1:09.76
1:12.80
1:11.73
1:12.38
1:13.11

1:52.51
1:54.34
1:53.75
1:565.15
1:55.78
2:01.94
2:06.36

150m
1:25.92

1:29.69
1:28.07
1:29.90
1:33.46
1:37.08
1:36.12
1:40.02
1:34.36
1:41.43

150m
1:35.29
1:39.13
1:37.07
1:46.72
1:41.74
1:41.63
1:45.05
1:43.74
1:44.26
1:46.78
1:45.39
1:47.13
1:50.17

2:38.34
2:42.01
2:36.10
2:39.81
2:43.06
2:46.37
2:56.29

200m
1:57.54

2:01.83
2:00.68
2:04.16
2:08.14
2:11.56
2:11.49
2:16.58
2:08.67
2:17.79

200m
2:09.05
2:13.93
2:11.76
2:23.70
2:17.94
2:18.40
2:2417
2:21.46
2:23.17
2:23.05
2:22.25
2:27.31
2:32.36

3:11.91
3:14.39
3:11.94
3:13.82
3:18.49
3:21.67
3:32.23

250m
2:25.37

2:30.33
2:29.99
2:34.40
2:38.40
2:44.02
2:44.90
2:49.26
2:42.33
2:50.01

250m
2:39.29
2:43.28
2:43.47
2:56.60
2:51.06
2:53.67
2:58.35
2:56.13
2:56.91
2:58.16
2:58.03
3:02.28
3:09.60

3:51.77
3:52.38
3:56.27
3:54.77
4:01.93
4:03.06
4:16.08

300m
2:55.57

3:01.57
3:02.05
3:07.37
3:12.55
3:20.23
3:22.55
3:24.18
3:21.26
3:26.12

300m
3:11.98
3:15.64
3:20.29
3:33.65
3:26.76
3:32.49
3:36.03
3:31.93
3:35.44
3:35.70
3:37.99
3:43.11
3:52.74

4:22.67
4:24.45
4:28.47
4:28.19
4:33.94
4:35.91
4:50.43

350m
3:24.43

3:28.50
3:33.47
3:37.54
3:44.15
3:50.98
3:53.52
3:54.95
3:54.31
3:56.90

350m
3:43.02
3:48.24
3:52.66
4:05.14
4:01.55
4:04.83
4:07.51
4:05.92
4:09.56
4:11.87
4:13.60
4:16.61
4:24.86



JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name Club Time
1. Amersham A Amersham 4:18.11
2. Maidenhead A Maidenhead 4:25.05
3. Chesham A Chesham 4:29.24
4. Newbury Newbury 4:39.61
5. Reading A Reading 4:39.66
6. Tilehurst Blue Tilehurst 4:40.02
7. Bracknell A Bracknell 4:42.62
8. Wycombe A Wycombe Disi  4:43.41
9. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  4:47.04
10. Amersham B Amersham 4:49.83
11. Windsor Red Windsor 4:52.31
12. Windsor Blue Windsor 4:55.18
13. Chalfont Chalfont 5:02.32

EVENT 83 Boys Open 4x100m Freestyle Relay

Place Name Club Time Points 50m

1. Bracknell A Bracknell 3:42.74 26.20
New County Record* - Previously Amersham, 3:56.48 set in 2011

2. Bracknell B Bracknell 3:43.70 26.73

3.  Chesham Chesham 3:54.59 27.11

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name Club Time
1. Bracknell A Bracknell 3:42.74
2. Bracknell B Bracknell 3:43.70
3. Chesham Chesham 3:54.59

EVENT 84 Girls Open 4x100m Freestyle Relay

Place Name Club Time Points 50m
1. Windsor Red Windsor 3:57.27 28.95
2. Amersham A Amersham 4:03.66 29.38
3. Bracknell A Bracknell 4:09.73 29.55
4 Windsor Blue Windsor 4:12.96 30.83

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name Club Time
1. Windsor Red Windsor 3:57.27
2.  Amersham A Amersham 4:03.66
3. Bracknell A Bracknell 4:09.73
4 Windsor Blue Windsor 4:12.96

100m
54.26

55.06
57.42

100m
59.34
1:00.43
1:01.72
1:.03.44

150m
1:20.22

1:22.91
1:25.22

150m
1:27.54
1:29.97
1:31.42
1:33.66

200m  250m
1:49.08 2:16.73

1:52.64 2:19.26
1:56.38 2:24.33

200m  250m
1:58.36 2:26.59
2:02.62 2:30.32
2:03.52 2:33.46
2:06.59 2:36.36

300m
2:46.99

2:48.49
2:54.64

300m
2:56.95
3:00.29
3:05.76
3:08.74

350m
3:13.42

3:15.04
3:22.30

350m
3:25.74
3:30.21
3:35.89
3:39.06
























